Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

100 150 200 400 500 600
. A Special -
General Transport Capital Projects Debt Principal Debt Interest Total
Revenue
Current Assets
10100 - FUND CASH 13,758,298.80 1,887,021.84 - - - - 15,645,320.64
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT (10,833,939.53) (1,542,773.48) - - - - (12,376,713.01)
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS - - 582,677.97 - - - 582,677.97
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - - - 53,425.12 - - 53,425.12
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL - - - - 788,593.94 - 788,593.94
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST - - - - - 139,025.30 139,025.30
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING 100.00 - - - - - 100.00
CASH SUBTOTAL 2,924,459.27 344,248.36 582,677.97 53,425.12 788,593.94 139,025.30 4,832,429.96
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,426,217.18 - 1,300,295.36 - - - 2,726,512.54
15500 - DEPOSIT - - - - - - -
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS - - - - - - -
Total Assets: 4,350,676.45 344,248.36 1,882,973.33 53,425.12 788,593.94 139,025.30 7,558,942.50
Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - - - - -
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE 308.20 32.74 - 176.40 - - 517.34
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT - - - - - - -
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY) - - - - - - -
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT - 280.24 - - - - 280.24
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT - - - - - - -
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN - - - - - - -
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC - - - - - - -
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM 277.94 16.12 - - - - 294.06
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL 221.72 (5.14) - - - - 216.58
24000 - AFLAC - - - - - - -
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - 2,726,512.54 - - - - 2,726,512.54
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE - - - - - - -
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS - - - - - - -
Total Liabilities: 807.86 2,726,836.50 - 176.40 - - 2,727,820.76
Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
Beginning Equity: 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS 1,401,644.33 44,542.61 (130,865.59) 4,810.86 548,696.67 97,227.27 1,966,056.15
Total Current Liabilities and Equity: 4,350,676.45 344,248.36 1,882,973.33 53,425.12 788,593.94 139,025.30 7,558,942.50



May 31, 2020

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 2,865,066 S 445,637 S 1,320,399 S (874,762)] S 1,990,303
August Actual $ 1,990,303 S 448,778 S 1,396,057 S (947,280)] S 1,043,024
September Actual S 1,043,024 $ 1,248,107 S 1,437,541 S (189,433)] S 853,590
October Actual S 853,590 $6,192,259 S 1,454,719 S 4,737,540 $ 5,591,131
November Actual S 5,591,131 $1,609,921 S 1,886,205 S (276,284)] S 5,314,847
December Actual S 5,314,847 $2,131,360 S 1,330,005 S 801,355] $ 6,116,203
January Actual S 6,116,203 S 718,790 S 1,431,399 S (712,609)] S 5,403,594
February Actual $ 5,403,594 S 774,409 S 2,054,612 $(1,280,203)] $ 4,123,391
March Actual S 4,123,391 S 880,893 S 1,810,138 S (929,245)] S 3,194,146
April Actual S 3,194,146 $ 3,723,997 S 1,351,410 $ 2,372,588 | $ 5,566,733
May Actual S 5,566,733 $ 1,090,631 S 1,824,934 S (734,303)] S 4,832,430
June Projected S 4,832,430 S 403,067 S 2,101,955 $(1,698,888)] S 3,133,542

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL

Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 13,588,758.00 493,369.90 13,525,463.22 63,294.78 0.5%
OTHER TAXES 487,023.00 196,785.71 477,941.73 9,081.27 1.9%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 646,444.00 18,192.55 403,326.91 243,117.09 37.6%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 3,000.00 - 2,542.45 457.55 15.3%
OTHER INCOME 40,000.00 4,285.15 44,426.67 (4,426.67) -11.1%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 900.00 6,904.96 (2,904.96) -72.6%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 14,769,225.00 $ 713,533.31 $ 14,460,605.94 $ 308,619.06 2.1%
Expenditures
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 5,818,695.00 570,564.32 5,128,717.00 689,978.00 11.9%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,816,695.89 184.70 3,288.82 1,813,407.07 99.8%
TRAINING SERVICES 47,835.00 - 17,190.23 30,644.77 64.1%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 44,796.31 455,215.79 160,156.21 26.0%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 24,303.25 179,331.13 28,536.87 13.7%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 844,692.02 7,172,785.71 671,941.29 8.6%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 112,883.00 10,652.93 102,432.93 10,450.07 9.3%
Expenditures Total: 16,464,075.89 1,495,193.53 13,058,961.61 3,405,114.28 20.7%
Net Financial Sources (Uses) $ (1,694,850.89) $ (781,660.22) $ 1,401,644.33 $ (3,096,495.22)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 1,694,850.89




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

- o
Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig-et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 627,348.00 71,033.69 579,327.56 48,020.44 7.7%
Employer Provided Benefits 3,933,378.00 347,319.04 3,512,986.14 420,391.86 10.7%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 457,455.00 28,654.03 336,785.76 120,669.24 26.4%
Facility Services 245,686.00 14,810.59 189,267.24 56,418.76 23.0%
Operating Services 114,024.00 4,394.94 99,263.11 14,760.89 12.9%
Professional Services 440,804.00 104,352.03 411,087.19 29,716.81 6.7%
Financial Services 1,816,695.89 184.70 3,288.82 1,813,407.07 99.8%
Training Services 47,835.00 - 17,190.23 30,644.77 64.1%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 570,749.02 5,149,196.05 2,534,029.84 33.0%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 312,652.00 27,617.52 233,809.04 78,842.96 25.2%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 3,200.00 675.00 3,634.40 (434.40) -13.6%
Operating Supplies 169,715.00 11,356.32 118,552.19 51,162.81 30.1%
Parts & Supplies 105,255.00 4,041.60 76,345.50 28,909.50 27.5%
Professional Services 16,550.00 1,105.87 21,665.38 (5,115.38) -30.9%
Training Services 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 44,796.31 455,215.79 160,156.21 26.0%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 1,650.00 906.20 1,957.37 (307.37) -18.6%
Facility Services 6,000.00 371.33 4,084.63 1,915.37 31.9%
Operating Services 73,948.00 3,103.12 51,124.91 22,823.09 30.9%
Professional Services 126,270.00 19,922.60 122,164.22 4,105.78 3.3%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 24,303.25 179,331.13 28,536.87 13.7%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 7,579,839.00 823,687.58 6,958,477.51 621,361.49 8.2%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 21,833.00 666.84 13,309.73 8,523.27 39.0%
Operating Supplies 94,850.00 11,168.61 70,554.00 24,296.00 25.6%
Parts & Supplies 52,985.00 6,527.53 44,326.43 8,658.57 16.3%
Operating Services 13,000.00 869.96 9,659.68 3,340.32 25.7%
Professional Services 61,187.00 1,771.50 57,946.72 3,240.28 5.3%
Training Services 21,033.00 - 18,511.64 2,521.36 12.0%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 844,692.02 7,172,785.71 671,941.29 8.6%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 86,843.00 10,020.39 79,936.32 6,906.68 8.0%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 2,000.00 - 1,626.84 373.16 18.7%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services 2,000.00 632.54 3,405.74 (1,405.74) -70.3%
Professional Services 13,800.00 - 12,096.57 1,703.43 12.3%
Training Services 5,240.00 - 4,032.08 1,207.92 23.1%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 10,652.93 102,432.93 10,450.07 9.3%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,495,193.53 $ 13,058,961.61 S 3,405,114.28 20.7%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo're‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 12,207,629.00 435,434.58 12,132,574.00 75,055.00 0.6%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 992,035.00 50,868.03 990,765.65 1,269.35 0.1%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (265.36) (18,169.49) (6,830.51) 27.3%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 14,094.00 7,332.65 20,293.06 (6,199.06) -44.0%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 13,588,758.00 493,369.90 13,525,463.22 63,294.78 0.5%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 367,023.00 182,722.91 365,445.82 1,577.18 0.4%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 120,000.00 14,062.80 112,495.91 7,504.09 6.3%
Total Tax Revenue 14,075,781.00 690,155.61 14,003,404.95 72,376.05 0.5%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 40,000.00 3,288.00 36,508.00 3,492.00 8.7%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - - 7,444.00 100.0%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 - 37,334.93 15,665.07 29.6%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 758.72 8,139.07 (1,139.07) -16.3%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 20.00 2,780.00 220.00 7.3%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,000.00 100.00 1,320.00 (320.00) -32.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 1,000.00 14,400.00 (400.00) -2.9%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 1,194.16 245,350.96 204,649.04 45.5%
100-10-43200-20 OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE 66,000.00 11,831.67 57,493.95 8,506.05 12.9%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,000.00 900.00 6,904.96 (2,904.96) -72.6%
Total Charges for Services 650,444.00 19,092.55 410,231.87 240,212.13 36.9%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 3,000.00 - 2,542.45 457.55 15.3%
Other Income
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 30,000.00 4,185.15 42,288.22 (12,288.22) -41.0%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - 1,967.05 (1,967.05) 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 100.00 171.40 9,828.60 98.3%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 100.0%
Total Charges for Services 40,000.00 4,285.15 44,426.67 (4,426.67) -11.1%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (450 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: § 14,769,225.00 $ 713,533.31 $ 14,460,605.94 S 308,619.06 2.1%
Expense
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 146,782.00 16,936.35 135,345.08 11,436.92 7.8%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 468,932.00 52,755.47 432,727.66 36,204.34 7.7%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 9,934.00 810.60 6,982.81 2,951.19 29.7%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,700.00 531.27 4,272.01 (2,572.01) -151.3%
Subtotal 627,348.00 71,033.69 579,327.56 48,020.44 7.7%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 2,092,671.00 229,737.73 1,900,762.57 191,908.43 9.2%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 116,425.00 12,687.39 102,579.53 13,845.47 11.9%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,332,650.00 152,197.35 1,220,349.02 112,300.98 8.4%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (196,520.00) (36,907.40) (171,406.57) (25,113.43) 12.8%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 58,273.00 6,473.24 52,468.79 5,804.21 10.0%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 129,805.00 14,460.61 119,254.71 10,550.29 8.1%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 160,547.00 (112.85) 191,536.98 (30,989.98) -19.3%
100-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - (26,838.48) 64,726.02 (64,726.02) 0.0%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - (4,887.12) 2,583.27 (2,583.27) 0.0%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - (305.51) 735.49 (735.49) 0.0%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 9,907.00 814.08 9,753.60 153.40 1.5%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 10,320.00 - 9,295.20 1,024.80 9.9%
100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 4,700.00 - 4,700.00 - 0.0%
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - - 4,683.10 (4,683.10) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 207,763.00 - 950.65 206,812.35 99.5%



100-10-53992-10
100-10-53997-10
100-10-53998-10

100-10-54050-08

100-10-55060-08
100-10-55340-20
100-10-55341-12
100-10-55342-12
100-10-55343-20
100-10-55345-41
100-10-55550-12
100-10-55670-50
100-10-56340-12
100-10-56600-12
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100-10-58080-12
100-10-58100-12
100-10-58150-12

100-10-59000-12
100-10-59020-12
100-10-59040-12
100-10-59060-12
100-10-59100-08
100-10-59160-12
100-10-59180-12
100-10-59200-12

100-10-60180-08
100-10-60230-12
100-10-60240-12
100-10-60310-08
100-10-60320-12
100-10-60580-12
100-10-60600-12
100-10-60620-08
100-10-60630-08
100-10-60740-12

100-10-61010-08
100-10-61020-12
100-10-61060-12
100-10-61100-12
100-10-61160-08
100-10-61170-08
100-10-61200-12
100-10-61250-12
100-10-61260-12
100-10-61300-12
100-10-61700-12
100-10-61860-12

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA PARTS & SUPPLIES - FLORENCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
IGA SERVICES WAGES (INTERGOVERNMENTAL)
CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
POSTAGE METER RENTAL / SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
HONOR GUARD
REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWERS SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)

Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING / CONFERENCES
VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

Original Current Month L Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
6,837.00 - 13.78 6,823.22 99.8%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
3,933,378.00 347,319.04 3,512,986.14 420,391.86 10.7%
4,560,726.00 418,352.73 4,092,313.70 468,412.30 10.3%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- 1,676.26 16,943.77 (16,943.77) 0.0%
27,000.00 4,548.39 20,143.67 6,856.33 25.4%
22,750.00 - 9,571.51 13,178.49 57.9%
214,100.00 9,709.07 127,016.93 87,083.07 40.7%
15,000.00 3,925.01 13,654.23 1,345.77 9.0%
38,225.00 - 20,107.85 18,117.15 47.4%
11,500.00 1,142.37 15,027.06 (3,527.06) -30.7%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
17,380.00 2,370.14 16,436.71 943.29 5.4%
21,700.00 2,205.02 21,863.13 (163.13) -0.8%
700.00 31.58 576.76 123.24 17.6%
7,000.00 (290.29) 5,247.09 1,752.91 25.0%
2,000.00 15.49 1,415.53 584.47 29.2%
500.00 - 187.37 312.63 62.5%
1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
2,000.00 232.89 342.89 1,657.11 82.9%
3,950.00 - 4,055.64 (105.64) -2.7%
- - - - 0.0%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
5,400.00 514.99 3,022.64 2,377.36 44.0%
- (2,648.11) 10,260.88 (10,260.88) 0.0%
250.00 - 134.97 115.03 46.0%
65,800.00 5,221.22 50,777.13 15,022.87 22.8%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
457,455.00 28,654.03 336,785.76 120,669.24 26.4%
30,000.00 2,500.00 27,500.00 2,500.00 8.3%
100,000.00 4,196.59 68,845.04 31,154.96 31.2%
60,000.00 4,580.26 48,465.23 11,534.77 19.2%
5,928.00 143.50 5,061.52 866.48 14.6%
20,462.00 1,067.43 15,432.59 5,029.41 24.6%
5,700.00 498.85 5,039.27 660.73 11.6%
4,212.00 271.40 2,207.26 2,004.74 47.6%
19,384.00 1,552.56 16,716.33 2,667.67 13.8%
245,686.00 14,810.59 189,267.24 56,418.76 23.0%
4,000.00 158.41 3,623.19 376.81 9.4%
500.00 46.64 229.96 270.04 54.0%
3,500.00 - 2,356.27 1,143.73 32.7%
72,000.00 376.01 62,728.41 9,271.59 12.9%
2,980.00 1,183.32 2,366.64 613.36 20.6%
4,500.00 549.18 3,070.16 1,429.84 31.8%
7,500.00 - 5,783.83 1,716.17 22.9%
5,700.00 900.29 5,598.37 101.63 1.8%
4,719.00 264.33 3,258.84 1,460.16 30.9%
8,625.00 916.76 10,247.44 (1,622.44) -18.8%
114,024.00 4,394.94 99,263.11 14,760.89 12.9%
12,500.00 - 1,205.00 11,295.00 90.4%
30,000.00 - 22,500.00 7,500.00 25.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- - 60.00 (60.00) 0.0%
22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 100.0%
2,000.00 172.65 1,775.39 224.61 11.2%
6,500.00 - 6,723.08 (223.08) -3.4%
25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
13,000.00 - 13,000.00 - 0.0%
5,333.00 - 6,099.68 (766.68) -14.4%
117,771.00 33,104.00 126,021.04 (8,250.04) -7.0%
20,000.00 14,771.44 23,777.18 (3,777.18) -18.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
100-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 5,340.00 33,190.50 (23,190.50) -231.9%
100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 110,000.00 50,000.00 108,780.00 1,220.00 1.1%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 2,500.00 210.94 2,366.97 133.03 5.3%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 5,000.00 - 2,405.16 2,594.84 51.9%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 59,200.00 753.00 63,183.19 (3,983.19) -6.7%
Subtotal 440,804.00 104,352.03 411,087.19 29,716.81 6.7%
Financial Services
100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 184.70 1,185.11 (185.11) -18.5%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 - 173.81 (73.81) -73.8%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,000.00 - 1,929.90 70.10 3.5%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,813,595.89 - - 1,813,595.89 100.0%
Subtotal 1,816,695.89 184.70 3,288.82 1,813,407.07 99.8%
Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 2,500.00 - 4,054.67 (1,554.67) -62.2%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 - 1,105.16 (105.16) -10.5%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 44,335.00 - 12,030.40 32,304.60 72.9%
Subtotal 47,835.00 - 17,190.23 30,644.77 64.1%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,122,499.89 152,396.29 1,056,882.35 2,065,617.54 66.2%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 570,749.02 5,149,196.05 2,534,029.84 33.0%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 305,152.00 27,348.70 232,680.34 72,471.66 23.7%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 268.82 1,128.70 6,371.30 85.0%
Technical Services Wages Total: 312,652.00 27,617.52 233,809.04 78,842.96 25.2%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 3,200.00 675.00 3,634.40 (434.40) -13.6%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 4,718.50 1,281.50 21.4%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 5,331.16 33,424.21 36,075.79 51.9%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 94,215.00 6,025.16 80,409.48 13,805.52 14.7%
Subtotal 169,715.00 11,356.32 118,552.19 51,162.81 30.1%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 6,310.00 - 5,022.55 1,287.45 20.4%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 68,445.00 2,905.86 48,261.22 20,183.78 29.5%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 14,600.00 578.70 13,476.85 1,123.15 7.7%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,740.00 498.61 6,637.44 1,102.56 14.2%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 6,900.00 - 2,350.89 4,549.11 65.9%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 1,260.00 58.43 596.55 663.45 52.7%
Subtotal 105,255.00 4,041.60 76,345.50 28,909.50 27.5%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 600.00 - 226.02 373.98 62.3%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,450.00 272.34 3,447.14 2.86 0.1%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 12,500.00 833.53 17,992.22 (5,492.22) -43.9%
Subtotal 16,550.00 1,105.87 21,665.38 (5,115.38) -30.9%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 302,720.00 17,178.79 221,406.75 81,313.25 26.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 44,796.31 455,215.79 160,156.21 26.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail
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Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Parts & Supplies
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 1,400.00 906.20 1,940.94 (540.94) -38.6%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 250.00 - 16.43 233.57 93.4%
Subtotal 1,650.00 906.20 1,957.37 (307.37) -18.6%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 371.33 4,084.63 1,915.37 31.9%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 326.00 7,971.99 10,028.01 55.7%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 18,948.00 - 15,126.64 3,821.36 20.2%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 27,000.00 2,777.12 27,576.28 (576.28) -2.1%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - 450.00 9,550.00 95.5%
Subtotal 73,948.00 3,103.12 51,124.91 22,823.09 30.9%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 126,270.00 19,922.60 122,164.22 4,105.78 3.3%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 207,868.00 24,303.25 179,331.13 28,536.87 13.7%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 261,983.00 30,228.79 241,585.27 20,397.73 7.8%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 126,743.00 16,331.13 118,167.84 8,575.16 6.8%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 56,112.00 6,474.42 51,600.73 4,511.27 8.0%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 324,538.00 37,549.56 310,525.49 14,012.51 4.3%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,071,170.00 240,145.81 1,897,183.46 173,986.54 8.4%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,439,406.00 166,153.54 1,321,012.25 118,393.75 8.2%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,136,658.00 370,527.55 2,855,833.30 280,824.70 9.0%
100-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - 432.23 (432.23) 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 22,500.00 2,744.08 20,169.83 2,330.17 10.4%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (395,645.00) (69,032.68) (319,800.20) (75,844.80) 19.2%
Subtotal 7,043,465.00 801,122.20 6,496,710.20 546,754.80 7.8%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 95,465.00 17,799.76 89,222.27 6,242.73 6.5%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 267,079.00 - 229,836.83 37,242.17 13.9%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 100,000.00 163.16 112,363.10 (12,363.10) -12.4%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,000.00 3,743.07 7,051.99 (5,051.99) -252.6%
100-40-52810-12 NON-CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OT 4,000.00 - 4,928.84 (928.84) -23.2%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,500.00 859.39 1,779.62 1,720.38 49.2%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
Subtotal 472,594.00 22,565.38 445,182.65 27,411.35 5.8%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 3,040.00 - 959.43 2,080.57 68.4%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 2,000.00 - 915.85 1,084.15 54.2%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 19,600.00 - 3,542.17 16,057.83 81.9%
100-40-53360-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT OT 26,000.00 - 6,819.14 19,180.86 73.8%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT - - 844.96 (844.96) 0.0%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 9,400.00 - 3,503.11 5,896.89 62.7%
Subtotal 60,040.00 - 16,584.66 43,455.34 72.4%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT 3,740.00 - - 3,740.00 100.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 7,579,839.00 823,687.58 6,958,477.51 621,361.49 8.2%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 - 264.56 2,235.44 89.4%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 8,000.00 666.84 8,598.98 (598.98) -7.5%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - 1,155.93 177.07 13.3%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,000.00 - 3,290.26 4,709.74 58.9%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 21,833.00 666.84 13,309.73 8,523.27 39.0%
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Operating Supplies
100-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29,600.00 3,336.08 8,034.46 21,565.54 72.9%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 32,250.00 5,494.19 33,638.86 (1,388.86) -4.3%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 3,500.00 83.50 2,257.09 1,242.91 35.5%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - 754.55 1,245.45 62.3%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 22.74 1,885.77 (385.77) -25.7%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4,000.00 432.49 3,395.60 604.40 15.1%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500.00 - 13,922.32 (422.32) -3.1%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 8,500.00 1,799.61 6,665.35 1,834.65 21.6%
Subtotal 94,850.00 11,168.61 70,554.00 24,296.00 25.6%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMM HEALTH SERVICES SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 897.60 2,102.40 70.1%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - 526.06 (26.06) -5.2%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 49,485.00 6,527.53 42,902.77 6,582.23 13.3%
Subtotal 52,985.00 6,527.53 44,326.43 8,658.57 16.3%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 - 300.77 2,699.23 90.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 10,000.00 869.96 9,358.91 641.09 6.4%
Subtotal 13,000.00 869.96 9,659.68 3,340.32 25.7%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - 744.80 155.20 17.2%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 896.00 13,599.20 (2,799.20) -25.9%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,737.00 - 14,232.12 6,504.88 31.4%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 25,000.00 103.50 28,598.60 (3,598.60) -14.4%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 2,000.00 772.00 772.00 1,228.00 61.4%
Subtotal 61,187.00 1,771.50 57,946.72 3,240.28 5.3%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 5,200.00 - 1,224.77 3,975.23 76.4%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-64550-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 14,500.00 - 17,286.87 (2,786.87) -19.2%
Subtotal 21,033.00 - 18,511.64 2,521.36 12.0%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 264,888.00 21,004.44 214,308.20 50,579.80 19.1%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 844,692.02 7,172,785.71 671,941.29 8.6%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 86,843.00 10,020.39 79,936.32 6,906.68 8.0%
Subtotal 86,843.00 10,020.39 79,936.32 6,906.68 8.0%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 86,843.00 10,020.39 79,936.32 6,906.68 8.0%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 800.00 - 893.96 (93.96) -11.7%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - 98.58 101.42 50.7%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 - 634.30 365.70 36.6%
Subtotal 2,000.00 - 1,626.84 373.16 18.7%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - 343.52 56.48 14.1%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - 991.86 1,608.14 61.9%
Subtotal 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 1,500.00 632.54 3,305.74 (1,805.74) -120.4%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 500.00 - 100.00 400.00 80.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 632.54 3,405.74 (1,405.74) -70.3%
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
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For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Professional Services
FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES
COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS
WATER SAFETY EVENTS
PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT
PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS)
Subtotal

Training Services

FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING

COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING
Subtotal

Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total:
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

Original Current Month . Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
- - 87.87 (87.87) 0.0%
1,500.00 - 2,008.70 (508.70) -33.9%
300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
4,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00 50.0%
8,000.00 - 8,000.00 - 0.0%
13,800.00 - 12,096.57 1,703.43 12.3%
3,740.00 - 1,942.12 1,797.88 48.1%
1,500.00 - 2,089.96 (589.96) -39.3%
5,240.00 - 4,032.08 1,207.92 23.1%
26,040.00 632.54 22,496.61 3,543.39 13.6%
112,883.00 10,652.93 102,432.93 10,450.07 9.3%
$ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,495,193.53 $13,058,961.61 $ 3,405,114.28 20.7%

$  (1,694,850.89)

$  (781,660.22) $  1,401,644.33

S _ (3,096,495.22)

$1,694,850.89
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Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re'casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Fund: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,089,025.00 281,143.31 2,954,432.90 134,592.10 4.4%
150-10-42122-10 COVID Provider Relief - - 50,500.19 (50,500.19) 0.0%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,841.00) (3,550.24) (24,291.05) (6,549.95) 21.2%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 14,000.00 6,162.01 23,737.01 (9,737.01) -69.6%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,750.00 423.82 4,055.23 (305.23) -8.1%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - 765.45 (765.45) 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (25,000.00) - - (25,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,050,934.00 $ 284,178.90 $ 3,009,199.73 41,734.27 1.4%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 13,480.00 1,555.38 12,443.08 1,036.92 7.7%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 41,306.00 4,766.08 38,128.62 3,177.38 7.7%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 945.00 121.15 884.39 60.61 6.4%
Subtotal 55,731.00 6,442.61 51,456.09 4,274.91 7.7%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 18,261.00 2,107.04 16,856.31 1,404.69 7.7%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 151,813.00 18,197.92 147,843.28 3,969.72 2.6%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 316,348.00 36,117.69 284,491.73 31,856.27 10.1%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 81,157.00 9,597.92 78,399.43 2,757.57 3.4%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 20,612.00 2,433.00 19,842.28 769.72 3.7%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,702.00 112.85 25,893.02 (2,191.02) -9.2%
150-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - (5,001.97) 13,593.16 (13,593.16) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - (875.66) 571.44 (571.44) 0.0%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - (60.44) 145.34 (145.34) 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,160.00 222.72 2,711.04 (551.04) -25.5%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,256.00 - 2,576.00 (320.00) -14.2%
150-10-53965.10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 19.00 - - 19.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 3,188.80 (3,188.80) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 108.09 (108.09) 0.0%
Subtotal 616,578.00 62,851.07 596,219.92 20,358.08 3.3%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 672,309.00 69,293.68 647,676.01 24,632.99 3.7%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 3,700.00 - - 3,700.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 205.15 3,602.91 397.09 9.9%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 571.10 3,825.58 3,174.42 45.3%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 6,100.00 715.60 6,809.63 (709.63) -11.6%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 7,350.00 566.26 9,510.40 (2,160.40) -29.4%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 (190.08) 2,061.52 (561.52) -37.4%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,500.00 - 682.11 817.89 54.5%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 HONOR GUARD 1,000.00 116.46 116.46 883.54 88.4%
150-10-57620-12 REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 150.00 - 209.60 (59.60) -39.7%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 15,400.00 486.91 13,233.43 2,166.57 14.1%
Subtotal 40,600.00 2,266.25 36,448.73 4,151.27 10.2%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,000.00 500.00 5,500.00 500.00 8.3%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 35,416.00 1,493.27 26,656.42 8,759.58 24.7%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 18,000.00 1,539.87 17,740.89 259.11 1.4%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,380.00 51.02 3,757.27 (377.27) -11.2%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 7,953.00 434.51 6,620.30 1,332.70 16.8%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 1,920.00 200.65 1,886.86 33.14 1.7%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,236.00 171.26 1,597.97 638.03 28.5%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,236.00 611.81 6,598.47 1,637.53 19.9%
Subtotal 83,141.00 5,002.39 70,358.18 12,782.82 15.4%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,000.00 79.20 1,811.61 188.39 9.4%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 120.00 23.36 115.04 4.96 4.1%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 - 843.73 456.27 35.1%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 36,000.00 375.99 27,684.59 8,315.41 23.1%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 575.00 366.68 733.36 (158.36) -27.5%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 900.00 100.82 1,209.84 (309.84) -34.4%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 2,730.00 - 1,521.17 1,208.83 44.3%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 700.00 297.94 588.23 111.77 16.0%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 2,311.00 132.17 1,629.40 681.60 29.5%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 3,900.00 382.91 4,097.57 (197.57) -5.1%
Subtotal 50,536.00 1,759.07 40,234.54 10,301.46 20.4%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 - 11,250.00 3,750.00 25.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 - 383.00 617.00 61.7%
150-10-61160-08 CIS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,000.00 86.33 823.72 176.28 17.6%
150-10-61250-12 FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61300-12 LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING/CONFERENCES 2,667.00 - 3,049.85 (382.85) -14.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 24,349.00 6,791.50 25,277.04 (928.04) -3.8%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 5,533.42 8,337.72 1,662.28 16.6%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - 2,670.00 2,670.00 (2,670.00) 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 350.00 - 325.00 25.00 7.1%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 800.00 - 506.94 293.06 36.6%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 900.00 - 2,135.00 (1,235.00) -137.2%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 23,000.00 372.00 31,146.94 (8,146.94) -35.4%
Subtotal 95,666.00 15,453.25 89,905.21 5,760.79 6.0%
Training Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 350.00 57.90 157.93 192.07 54.9%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 7,500.00 - 4,967.10 2,532.90 33.8%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 101,624.10 - - 101,624.10 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 152,469.00 14,819.57 130,989.44 21,479.56 14.1%
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 600.00 - 394.54 205.46 34.2%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 6,715.00 - 593.40 6,121.60 91.2%
Subtotal 269,358.10 14,877.47 137,102.41 132,255.69 49.1%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 547,001.10 39,563.58 377,651.98 169,349.12 31.0%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,219,310.10 108,857.26 1,025,327.99 193,982.11 15.9%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 6,442.00 1,935.54 18,821.79 (12,379.79) -192.2%
Technical Services Wages Total: 6,442.00 1,935.54 18,821.79 (12,379.79) -192.2%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 300.00 - 531.80 (231.80) -77.3%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 650.00 - 409.12 240.88 37.1%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 - 9,501.05 2,498.95 20.8%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 10,000.00 76.87 16,005.51 (6,005.51) -60.1%
Subtotal 22,650.00 76.87 25,915.68 (3,265.68) -14.4%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 600.00 - 745.90 (145.90) -24.3%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 24,200.00 1,538.20 24,700.86 (500.86) -2.1%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,600.00 26.44 908.66 691.34 43.2%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 500.00 - 807.32 (307.32) -61.5%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 2,000.00 - 1,904.60 95.40 4.8%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 377.00 29.21 298.28 78.72 20.9%
Subtotal 29,277.00 1,593.85 29,365.62 (88.62) -0.3%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 190.00 - 113.01 76.99 40.5%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 2,600.00 250.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 38.5%
Subtotal 2,790.00 250.00 1,713.01 1,076.99 38.6%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 57,017.00 1,920.72 57,526.11 (509.11) -0.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 63,459.00 3,856.26 76,347.90 (12,888.90) -20.3%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re-casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 185.67 2,042.37 332.63 14.0%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 9,400.00 163.00 3,986.01 5,413.99 57.6%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 6,723.00 - 5,042.14 1,680.86 25.0%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 8,000.00 865.19 7,539.36 460.64 5.8%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,250.00 - 75.00 1,175.00 94.0%
Subtotal 27,748.00 1,213.86 18,684.88 9,063.12 32.7%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 145,996.00 10,803.10 131,323.04 14,672.96 10.1%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 173,744.00 12,016.96 150,007.92 23,736.08 13.7%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,725.00 891.35 7,130.77 594.23 7.7%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 146,110.00 18,612.23 137,601.21 8,508.79 5.8%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 10,399.00 1,199.88 9,599.08 799.92 7.7%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 29,595.00 3,414.81 27,318.46 2,276.54 7.7%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 560,244.00 65,646.80 508,292.64 51,951.36 9.3%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 459,314.00 52,769.81 413,272.61 46,041.39 10.0%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 3,676.00 (3,676.00) 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 94.50 3,567.38 (3,567.38) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES - 4,627.12 64,850.13 (64,850.13) 0.0%
Subtotal 1,213,387.00 147,256.50 1,175,308.28 38,078.72 3.1%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 35,576.00 - 25,693.00 9,883.00 27.8%
150-40-52740-12 REGULAR OVERTIME 48,017.00 3,701.67 54,121.62 (6,104.62) -12.7%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 1,000.00 - 678.48 321.52 32.2%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-53380-41 NEW HIRE TRAINING - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 85,893.00 3,701.67 80,493.10 5,399.90 6.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,299,280.00 150,958.17 1,255,801.38 43,478.62 3.3%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - 175,147.68 0.32 0.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - 667.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 177,815.00 - 175,814.68 2,000.32 1.1%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 3.29 4,795.68 204.32 4.1%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - 263.84 36.16 12.1%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 180,000.00 29,933.13 190,991.26 (10,991.26) -6.1%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 25,000.00 189.50 10,816.38 14,183.62 56.7%
150-40-56500-41 COVID SUPPLIES - 11,408.30 53,122.29 (53,122.29) 0.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 4,088.41 1,911.59 31.9%
150-40-57245-42 PPE REPLACEMENT 1,000.00 - 648.45 351.55 35.2%
Subtotal 218,300.00 41,534.22 264,726.31 (46,426.31) -21.3%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,000.00 - 1,683.64 316.36 15.8%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 2,500.00 251.76 2,657.00 (157.00) -6.3%
Subtotal 4,500.00 251.76 4,340.64 159.36 3.5%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 2,600.00 - 3,399.32 (799.32) -30.7%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINT & SUPP 7,900.00 - 7,922.76 (22.76) -0.3%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 11,500.00 - 11,322.08 177.92 1.5%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,167.00 - - 1,167.00 100.0%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 413,282.00 41,785.98 456,203.71 (42,921.71) -10.4%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 1,712,562.00 192,744.15 1,712,005.09 556.91 0.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month . Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Parts & Supplies
150-50-56920-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - 968.22 31.78 3.2%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $3,170,075.10 $ 317,474.63 $2,964,657.12 $ 205,417.98 6.5%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (119,141.10) $ (33,295.73) $ 44,542.61

$

(163,683.71)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $119,141.10



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$712,920.74

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 939,048.00 33,481.16 932,365.04 6,682.96 0.7%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 76,310.00 3,490.86 74,632.60 1,677.40 2.2%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,085.00 - - 1,085.00 100.0%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 28,233.00 14,055.40 28,110.80 122.20 0.4%
Subtotal $ 1,044,676.00 $ 51,027.42 $ 1,035,108.44 $ 9,567.56 0.9%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 884.14 12,815.97 (2,815.97) -28.2%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,079,676.00 $ 51,911.56 $ 1,047,924.41 $ 31,751.59 2.9%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - 2.36 2.36 (2.36) 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 335,957.74 2.18 35.89 335,921.85 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 65,839.00 - 53,837.84 12,001.16 18.2%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 938,354.00 - 839,676.20 98,677.80 10.5%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 81,582.00 - 12,508.34 69,073.66 84.7%
200-70-72510-30 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 37,207.00 84.00 11,879.96 25,327.04 68.1%
200-70-52515-30 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 10,000.00 - 20,805.97 (10,805.97) -108.1%
200-70-72660-30 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 32,575.00 - 78,799.78 (46,224.78) -141.9%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED 40,000.00 15,687.16 17,599.51 22,400.49 56.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT 14,134.00 - 14,132.53 1.47 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES 8,700.00 - 8,687.88 12.12 0.1%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 115,300.00 - 112,543.74 2,756.26 2.4%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 70,585.00 - - 70,585.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 32,020.00 - 8,280.00 23,740.00 74.1%
200-70-73540-25 FACILITY EQUIPMENT 10,343.00 - - 10,343.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-44 FITNESS EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 1,792,596.74 §$ 15,775.70 $ 1,178,790.00 $ 613,806.74 34.2%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (712,920.74) $ 36,135.86 $ (130,865.59) $ (572,487.59)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Original Current Month Actual YTD Actual Forecasted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 600.00 66.33 802.00 (202.00) -33.7%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 23,500.00 4,500.00 27,000.00 (3,500.00) -14.9%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 5,000.00 350.00 3,865.55 1,134.45 22.7%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 31,100.00 4,916.33 $ 31,667.55 $ (567.55) -1.8%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 3.99 28.10 (28.10) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 327.86 - - 327.86 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 3,371.40 25,878.81 (878.81) -3.5%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 25,000.00 - 949.78 24,050.22 96.2%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 28,960.00 - - 28,960.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 79,537.86 3,375.39 $ 26,856.69 $ 52,681.17 66.2%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (48,437.86) 1,540.94 $ 4,810.86 $ (53,248.72)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $48,437.86



Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 5/31/20

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL

Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 469,524.00 17,403.16 486,121.95 (16,597.95) -3.5%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 38,155.00 2,087.17 39,607.67 (1,452.67) -3.8%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 14,116.00 7,305.95 14,611.90 (495.90) -3.5%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 836.00 8,374.95 1,625.05 16.3%
Revenue Total: $ 531,795.00 $ 27,632.28 $ 548,716.47 $ (16,921.47) -3.2%

Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 215,692.27 1.13 19.80 215,672.47 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 556,000.00 - - 556,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 771,692.27 1.13 19.80 $ 771,672.47 100.0%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (239,897.27) $ 27,631.15 $ 548,696.67 $ (788,593.94)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $239,897.27
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST

Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 169,029.00 5,363.59 148,410.32 20,618.68 12.2%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 13,736.00 704.69 12,295.91 1,440.09 10.5%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 5,082.00 2,251.74 4,503.48 578.52 11.4%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,500.00 138.28 1,458.40 41.60 2.8%
Revenue Total: $ 189,347.00 S 8,458.30 $ 166,668.11 $ 22,678.89 12.0%

Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 92,022.23 0.35 10.33 92,011.90 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 139,122.80 - 69,430.51 69,692.29 50.1%
Expense Total: $ 231,145.03 $ 035 $ 69,440.84 $ 161,704.19 70.0%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (41,798.03) S 8,457.95 $ 97,227.27 $ (139,025.30)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$41,798.03



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

|l m m Oy = =~
zo0=2zz2 T o o > @

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month'’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s SRP Contributions

Current month’s Maricopa County tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending bhalance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102029973 (paid 5/20/2020)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

5/31/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes

5/1/2020
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense}:
Cash Receipts

2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
. 2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes

Book Balance as of:

78.57)
0.00
0.00

2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes 20.12
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 28.61
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 55.23 @
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes . 224.76
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 489.41
2016 Pers. Prop, Taxes 4,582.74
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2,070.47
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes B ICTRCI 6,237.67
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes Lo {8BT9) 37,072.23
SRP Contributions 182,722.91
FDAT 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes 7,33265
Deposits 128,906.6
Revenue Transfer 0.0
Cash Disbursements
A}  Accounts Payable Activity {248,352.94)
B)  Payroll Activity {1,316,990.33)
C) Payroll Wire Fees (50.00)

D)  Stop Payment Fee
D)  Transfer In/ Out
D) Transfer In / Out
D) Transfer In/ Qut
E) Refund Interest

)] (28?38) @

(4,642,859.16)

$809,449.98 {1,565,42165)

Pinal County Bank Balance
5/31/2020

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit interest
Plus; Line of Credit Payments

Ending Bank Balance as of: Balance from YTD Column

Less: Outstanding Warrants AP

=) (183,348.24)
Payrolt . i (189,745.08)
Less: 0.00
: o 0.00
2,924, 258.27
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 100.00
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 0.00
Petty Cash 100.00
2,924,459.27

NI
NIy

Balance per B/S | f,:zf.é;?a:gijségg?ﬁ@i@
0.00

6/2/20207:11 AM

Reviewed by: Difference

S:\Accounting\1920\Bank Re 18-201100 Fund Bank Recs\100 MO Cash WDE:HZD




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

——

6116421001 ‘Superstition Fire & Medical District ‘
Begln Balance ; 3,423,534.51: 2, 323 341 02

Income:; 1 809,184.62 15,195,184.86:

5 LOC Advance: | .00, 368,346.75!

(1,118,714, 78) (14,404,521.53)! B LOC .00
LOC 00 {368,346.75) Warrants Outstandlng (189,745.08)
Cash Balance: : @ 3,114,004.35' 3,114,004.35' o . End:! ©2,924,259.27

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description

MTDAmMount

YTDAmount

6116421001 Superstitlon Fire & Medical District Beginning Balance: - 3, 423 534.51 2,323,341.02
11100.2015 2015 Real Estate Taxes ' T .00 2.54
'11100.2016 ;2016 Real Estate Taxes .00 4.51
111100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes .00 2.43
111100.2018 12018 Real Estate Taxes .00, 172,590.80
'11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 435,256.01. 11,948,245.76
'12100.2003 :2003 Personal Prbperty Taxes o '.OOT 218.72
112100.2007 :2007 Personal Property Taxes .00 132.21
:12100.2008 .2008 Personal Property Taxes "'.005 117.33
112100.2009 12009 Personal Property Taxes 20.12. 152,59
'12+71,2010 i2010 Personal Prbperty Taxes 2861 303.71
12 .2011 .2011 Personal Property Taxes 55.23 404.51
112100.2012 ' 12012 Personal Property Taxes .00; 390.82
112100.2013 ' _2013 Personal Property Taxes C .00' 652.83
112100.2014 12014 Personal Property Taxes ‘HSQ | Y [A 22”4’.?6; 1,329.92
12100.2015 ;2015 Personal Property Taxes 489.41: 1,902.20
12100.2016 12016 Personal Property Taxes 4,582.74" 8,553.85
112100.2017 12017 Personal Property Taxes 2,070.47, 6,516.30
12100.2018 © 2018 Personal Property Taxes 6,237.67 29,880.75
12100.2019 12019 Personal Property Taxes 37,072.23 933,768.38
'14100.0 ‘Salt River Contribution 182,722.91; 365,445.82
'15130.0 Contributions Fire Assistance i - 00 400,000'.00
:15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Collection 5 7,332.65 20,293.06
'21100.40 ‘Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest i 00 431.81
21100.41 ‘Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 4,711.97
'21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .37 228.29
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 616.93 7,403.18
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest %15 54.25 888.74
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ‘—\ \ 354.15 1,898.14
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 127.98 3,087.75
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 2,027.08 17,918.84
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ‘ 1,004.39 5,719.50
73160.0 Deposits (9 . 128,906.66 '877,557.50
7u 0 " Revenue Transfer ' ‘ .00 16,083.35
76100.0 ‘Line of Credit Advance .00 368,346.75
90400.0 Refund Interest @ (28.38) (468.36)
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ (248,352.94) (5,030,115.79)
91010.0 Line of Credit Payments .00 (368,346.75)
91020.0 Line of Credit Interest Payment .00 (882.19)



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

191220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer | (870,283.46) (9,004,108.44)
§91280.0 'Outgoing Wire Fee A (40.00) {480.00)
191290.0 ‘Outgoing Wire Surcharge EBS — ; ~ (10.00) (120.00)
; - : Ending Balance:| 3,114,004.35 3,114,004.35

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc #

Amount C/D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District ' ' - __Beginning Balance: 3,423,534.51
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes o o Source Code Total: 435,256.01
05/01|Tax Distributon . i J343.92[ €
_ 05/01[Tax Distribution ) o Lmsese c @S
_.05/01 Tax Distribution 3 o 20,777.97|  C. <
05/01 Ta_x Distribution P 1 10, 904 37 - C } (ﬂ(‘)
05/01iTax Distribution ) 934 77_ C
~05/04{Tax Distribution L 13,118.99, C S
_ 05/04iTax Distribution K ~19,333.200 C — L
05/04|Tax Distribution 1206723 C ) 35"
05/05 Tax Distribution - 2,501.280 C°
B ) 05/05|Tax Distribution 8873778*749 -~ C
Q§[95__Tax Dlstnbutlon N ) C
~ 05/05|Tax Distribution S i ) 17,752, c
. 05/05/Tax Distribution ; .o - 2381410 C
05/06|Tax Distribution e a2089%8 T
. 05/06[Tax Distribution 537108 C
05/06|Tax Distribution . N 10,378.01) C
_05/07Tax Distribution ) - . o B,19341 C
| 05/07|Tax Distributon - 1 20,627.38] C
05/07|Tax Distribution ) ) - 207047 C
05/07|Tax Distribution - e, " 1999104 C
05/08|Tax Distribution o ) 1,574.92) C
05/08!Tax Dlstrlbutlonﬂ ~ 1. 57 ~C

- 05/11[T.

_O5/42Tax Distribution ol
05/12Tax Distribution
05/12|Tax Distribution
05/12|Tax Distribution
05/13|Tax Distribution
~05/13|Tax Distribution
~ 05/13 Tax Distribution

:@15“/7 14T Tax Dlétributlon
0§/14_Tax Distribution
05/14 Tax Distribution

05/14 Tax Distribution

- 2,630.19|
- 9,794.87)
151.75]

405.60]

. .3,367.14

n@ninin;n%mmn;

14737 ¢

q{ 3,500.26 C
\/[ 948.19 C

O
N

oo o oooiojoo oo oo o oiciojoioioioioioioioioio oo oéoioéo]cio!o_oic:?oécioso{q\g\o!oio

05/15 Tax Distribution . (169.81y C
05/15 Tax Distribution 4,538.72 C
~ 05/15:Tax Distribution ; 3.01. C
05/15TaxDistribution 0 43153 C
_O5/18TaxDistribution | . 1,00274] C
, 05/18 Tax Distribution f - 1,346.82| C
. 05/18'Tax Distribution . 8L15 C
~ 05/15/Tax Distribution . 4 ,396.89, C
- 05/19 Tax Distribution : 6,393.40, C
05/19 Tax Distribution 1,237.36° C
05/19 Tax Distribution 6 122 27 C
' 05/20 Tax Distribution 7 7 7 g C
| 05/20/Tax Distribution - N | C



) 05';?20 Tax Distribution

m()mSm/ZO Tax DIStrIbUtIOf‘I”.
‘ _05/20 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
05/21 Tax Distribution

55731 Tax Doy~ T e

05/31Tax Do iion ™ T e e

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

===

loiociolojoio

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

nangn;ninénminmininin@n;

05/21|Tax Distribution ~1,037.55; C
i 05/22| Tax Distribution ) i o 347243
i 05/22 Tax Distribution B | o ~ 4,440.54|
05/22|Tax Distribution ] al ] 1,838.66
- 6| Tax DIStI"IbUtIOﬂ_ N o - 1,057.55
0 4,532.26
05/26 0 10572 C
05/27!Tax Distribution 0 1,824.33) €
~ 05/27Tax Distribution 0 1,121, 897 <
 05/27 Tax Distribution 0 £
05/27!Tax Distribution ] 0: Cc
~ 05/27Tax Distribution i 0 B c
" 05/27|Tax Distribution Lo C
~05/28{Tax Distribution : 0 c
_05/28[Tax Distribution I I : WL
_...05/28[Tax Distribution ] o €.
05/28/Tax Distribution Lo ) c
| 05/29|Tax Distribution O <
05/25[Tax Distribution " e e
05/29 | Tax Distribution N i 0 o 2,718.94, C
12100.2009 2009 Personal Property Taxes | __ Source Code Total: 20.12
05/19|Tax Distribution 1 0 20.12{ C
12100.2010 2010 Personal Property Taxes N ' - Source Code Total: 28.61
05/19|Tax Distribution B j . 28.61] C
'12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes o _Source Code Total: 55.23
05/04,Tax Distribution ! 0 ' 27451‘ B C ‘
_ _9_5_/_9_6 Tax Distribution B ()
05/19{Tax Distribution | 0

121002014 2014 Personal Property Taxes

05/051Tax Distribution

~ 05/19;Tax DIStt’IbutIOn_“_: -
05/20{Tax Distribution
05/21Tax Distribution
~ 05/271Tax Distribution
05/27 Tax Distribution
05/29 Tax Distribution
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes
05/04 Tax Distribution
05/05 Tax Distribution
_QE[_(_)_B Tax _D!_strlbutmn
05/11 \Tax Distribution
05/13; {Tax Distribution

' 65/19]Tax Distrlbutlon '

L 05/20 Tax Distribution

05/205'@5 Distribution
05/27'Tax Distribution
05/27 Tax Distribution
'05f29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~12100.2016 2016 Personai Property Taxes

05/05 Tax D|str|but|on

85/13 IT?)_( Bstribion T

coiooioioio ol

‘coci0iooo e oo

=3

O nzn}n@n%n%nin

32.78

Source Code Total: 489.41

40.23
21.98
12.13
7.611

251, 55I

16. ?8',,
39.54)
15.96
24,53
2632

32, 78‘

n:n-mnininén;nin 0o

Source Code Total 4 582 74

939

: n



05/07 Tax DIStI'IbUtIOﬂH S

. 05/08‘Tax Dictibution T T e e

05/13iTax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ -

05/18 e Bictribation T e

05/19!Tax Distribution
~_05/19|Tax Distribution
05/20 Tax Distribution

~05/21|Tax Distribution

05/27|Tax Distribution

 12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

05/27!Tax Distribution
05/29,Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes

05/01 Tax Distribution
05/01Tax Distribution

05/05 Tax Distrlbutlon

05/05 Tax Distribution

- 05/08 Tax Distribution . ...
05/11 | Tax Distribution

05/13!Tax Distribution

.- 05/18 Tax Distribution e s e et e ¢t e e e

05/19|Tax Dlstrlbuthn

05/194_'_I'a__x Distribution

_ 05/19.Tax Distribution

05/20 Tax Distribution -

- 05/20:Tax Distribution

- 05/22;Tax Distribution ‘
05/27 Tax Distribution
05/27[Tax Distribution .
05/27 | Tax Distribution .

05/29 Tax Distribution

1

05/01|Tax Distribution

' 05/04 | Tax Distribution
05/04 Tax Distribution

05/06| Tax Distribution

_05/07[Tax Distribution

_ 05/07|Tax Dlstrlbutléﬁ
05/08 | Tax Distribution
05/11|Tax Distribution
05/12; Tax Distribution
05/13 Tax Distribution
05/15 Tax Distribution
05/18 Tax Distribution
05/19 Tax Distribution
05/19 Tax Distribution

_ 05/19.Tax Distribution
05/19rTax Distribution
05/20:Tax Distribution

05/201Tax Distribution
05/21 Tax Distribution
05/22|Tax Distribution
05/26,Tax DIStl"IbUtIOn
05/27 Tax Distnbutlon _
05/27 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_05/27 Tax DIStrIbUtIOI"I___

‘oioiocjojoclo|loloioiolo’

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

==H=-H-}

ECEC
o 12.35 €
} 1 250.95| C
39.92) C
i 17.10| C
1,923.53| C
16.24] C
2,190.31) €
2491 C
26.69; C
53.00] C
_ Source Code Total 2 ,070.47

'13.06]

| 0
90

2

0

0

0

0

0

0,
0

: 0
: 0
0,

0

0

nnfn}ninin}mmnin!ningnininini‘n mmni-

3,423.51)
912,91

33.29)
1484
51.26,
35.50

{000 nn;mn?ngmn?n NOOOOONANNNNO ;
: : : N



 05/28

Tax Distribution

05/29

Tax Distribution

05/01

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

05/01

Tax Dlstr:butlon

_05/01T
05/04

Tax Distribution

 05/04

~_05/04T
. 05/0511

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

05/05

Tax Distribution

~ 05/05

05/05

- 05/06

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~ 05/06

~ 05/06|

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~05/07
1 05/07

Tax Distributte
Tax Distribution

05/07

05/08

05/08

05/11

- 05/11

05/12

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax DlStI‘IbUtIOﬂ_V

]’axﬂDlstrlbutlon : '
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution o

Tax Distribution

_05/12

Tax Distribution

05/12

05/12

05/13

Tax Distribution

05/14

05/14

Tax Distribution

05/15
~05/15

05/15

Tax Distribution

- 05/18

Tax Distribution
3| Tax Distribution

Tax DIS ibution

|Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

05/20
05/21
05/21
05/21
05/21

05/22

)| Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
ax Distributi

'Tax Distribution

- 05/22

Tax D|str|but|on_” '

. 05/26

05/26
05271
| 05/27.1
| 05/27:
| 05/27]

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax DIStI"!bUtIOn

' 12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

Tax DIStFIbUtIOFI“ .

TaxDistribution

Tax Dlstrlbutlon B

TaxDistribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

<

TaxDistibution T T e

Tax Distribution 1

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution )

1=

ciojoiojoocoociooloioiooiooiooioioio)

oo oocoooooiooooooocioololoicjolo

11.30,
45.05!
o938
226.41

S
1,523.11|
 857.47

T

~3,383.31
3,440.84]
85295

 343.20

(=3

‘oo oooooo

~ 29.88

185.04!

180.38]

86.31
299 73‘

"_1 55186

244.85

w752
1,042.64

1 764 .58
511 98

1,172.83]

205.58]
91.15
84.39

701.02
1,474.21
1,336.08

230.76

267.57.

431.42;

290.71

18.31

197.64;

24035
319.95.

418 87‘
215 97

ningn;m

c

N Source Code Total 37 072 23

c
o

0

mn‘nininén;n;nininin:

'n)

C
C
C
C

c
c
.
C

- C ..

!

n‘njmmnin.ninin?

:ninjn}n;nn

-

1



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

| 05/27|Tax Distribution ] 5  gasesl €
~ 05/28|Tax Distribution ] 0| - 2,802. gg‘ c
05/28!Tax Distribution o ] - 138. 57,‘ c
05/28|Tax Distribution “o| B . 160.13| C
_05/29|Tax Distribution - o, ) 3099 C
~05/29|Tax Distribution ) i ] o i 627.05| C
05/29|Tax Distribution ) 0 3,046.87| C
14100.0 Salt River Contribution - e _Source Code Total: 182 72“2“‘91_
05/01{Salt River Project In Lieu | o o 182,722.91]
15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Coliection - T source Code Total: 7,332. 675
05/15|Superstition Fire Proceeds from Maricopa C Cov\f\hr:éd [ 0 B o 7}132755' c
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment ] ~ Source Code Total: .37
| 05/04|Investment Interest ] _ ) 371 ¢
| 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest =~ 1~ _ Source Code Total: 616 93
~ 05/04]Investment Interest i 335.76) C
~ 05/26|Investment Interest o _ 0-| . 5454 C
05/26(Investment Interest S a7l ¢
05/26/Investment Interest T 0 ) 104.92| C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | i Source Code Total: 54.25
05/01/Investment Interest 5 o B 54.25 C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investrnent Interest B Source__(_:pQg_‘l_’_ota_l_?__Sj__iS
05/14/Investment Interest - B o] . 116.270 C
05/19 Investment Interest - o 23788 C
7 10.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest e Source Code Total: 127.98
' 05/26[Investment Interest - o 127.98] ¢
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest o ) Source Code Total: 2,027.08
03/08 Investment Interest = . . . . e Lo (31313 €
05/20|Investment Interest 1 o 31017 C
05/26 Investment Interest ) ‘ 0 o 301.13] C
05/26]Investment Interest 0N T Taasas C
_05/26Tnvestment Interest T _ 245,08 C
... 05/27|Investment Interest R B i, 409.32, C
__~21100 80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investrnent Interest_r‘__ N Source Code Total: 1,004.39
~ 05/04/Investment Interest 0 333.23; C
_05/21 Investment Interest S 0 337471 C
7 05/27|Investment Interest f 0 333.69, C
73160.0 Deposits - Source Code Total: 128,906.66
05/01 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND B | 0 49 287. 89; C
_05/07 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND - I 30000, €
105/14 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND i 0 420.00; C
05/19/ WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 56,652.19 C
'05/21'WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 400.00° C
05/28 100.10.42600.15 Lerner & Rowe/mv 5911/ck 133430 0 2000 C
05/28 100.10.42600.15 Insurance Defense/inv 5908/ck 101 0 2000 C
05/28 100.10.42600.15 Tobler Law / inv 5907 /ck 24489 0 2000 C
05/28 100.10.42600.15 The MCS Group/inv 5893/ck 888088 0 2000 C
) 705/28 100. 10 42600.15 Cook Law / inv 5892 / ck 7799 0 20 00 C
05/28 100 10 5396519] Kevin /lnv 5887vfﬁgk 7276174727971826 P 0, ZJP 10 - C
~ 05/28 100 10 53965710 P Bourgems/ inv 5851/ck 4244 | 0 121 EB _Cc
05/28(100.10.53965.10 PSPRS / inv 5852 / ck 211135 | 0 663.51, C
| 05/28{100.10.53965.10 D Montgomery/inv 5850 /ck 7707 | o 545.84, C
_05/28,100.10.43300.50 CITOA)/5870,,172,203,211/102194 | [} 400.00; C
05/281100.10.45900.10 | 0| 10000, C
05/28'100.10.43100.40 ARISLD/inv 5898/ck 219644916 0 1,194.16) C
© 05/28 100.10.42200.41 ANTSIT/inv 5899/ck 20320 o 758.72{ C
j 00. 10 .42025.41 AZFO FM/inv 5891/ck 219642608 0 4, 305 00I c
7 705/28 100.10.43200.20 SUPFD/inv 5867,5910/ck 41629 0 11,831.67] C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

05/28'WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND T of 400.00] €
_90400.0 Refund Interest o source Code Total: (28.38)
05/06/164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 164425 (14.60)] D
__ 05/06|164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 164425 (.58 D
_ 05/14|164622 B99-93-55402 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund 164622/ o (13.20) D
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed T ~ Source Code Total: (248,352.94)
~ 05/01[Paid Warrants L _ (402:00)) D
 05/04|Paid Warrants 0 ~ (72,995.43) D
__05/05]Paid Warrants _ o ~(1,013.59)) D
~ 05/06lpaid Warrants ol - (19,157.38), D
05/07\Paid Warrants : o (20,903.03)) D
1|Paid warrants o g 0 i (1,571.84) D
/12 Paid Warrants 0 (2,167.60) D
Paid Warrants ‘ 0 B (41 275 20) D
| Paid Warrants 0 (2, 98?__2_7)‘ D
Paid Warrants 0 (2,028.01) D
| Paid Warrants 0 (11, 276_17) D
Paid Warrants 0 o
. 05/21/Paid Warrants o (19,812.22) D
~ 05/22|Paid Warrants ) o, (8,015.10) D
05/26 Paid Warrants ] o ) _ (2,541.76); D
05/27|Paid Warrants _ 9 , (11,649, 558 D
____05/28|Paid Warrants L0 ,Lﬁ,ﬁ@,}?{) b
05/29 | Paid Warrants i o (3,332.14)] D
v 20.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer e __Source Code Total: (870,283 4i )
05/14|Fire District Employee Payroll Direct Deposit -0 B _ {238,8B66. 41){ D
__05/14|Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0] (52, 5383__0__0)_; D
_05/14F Flre D|str|ct 457 unlon dues, pac B o (44,704 58)3____‘ D
~05/i4[FireHsa - 0 (9,065.17), D
__05/14[Fire PSPRS .9 . _(93,474.64) D
05/28|Fire Employees Payroil Direct Dep05|t o 0 D
~ 05/28|Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes - 7 04 . D
~ 05/28 F|re DIStI’ICt 457, union dues pac 0 - (43 929.50) D
05/28 Fire HSA ] 0’ (9,065.17) D
_ 05/28FirePSPRS i o _ (89,61571) D
05/28|Fire ASRS - 0 (8,693.90)) D
..91280.0 Outgoing Wire Fee IR  Source Code Total: (40.00)
_05/14{Wire Transfer ChgP/R | (20.00)| D
05/28:Wire Transfer Chg P/R ) ) | (20.00)) D
. 91280.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge . .t _ ... SourceCode Total (10 .00)
05/14 Wire Transfer Chg P/R o (5. 00) D
05/28:Wire Transfer Chg P/R 0 (5. 00) D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District  Ending Balance: 3,114,004.35

Warrant Detail

Dt

Account Total: 438,650.97

Payee Name

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Fund: 1102 Fund Total: 408,089.01
Status: OUTS Status Total: 183,348.24
GE SHIVELY 11 02029780 621.00. 03N BI20: 03/18/20-
MA. «HEW PEREZ N 1102029843 180.82° 04!08/20; 04/08/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1102029899 4 755.05°  04/22/20 04[22!20
AFLAC 1102029966 7,169.52  05/20/20  05/21/20
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1102029967 5,158.11  05/20/20 05/21/20
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1102029968 148.64 05/20/20 05/21/20
AHS RESCUE LLC 1102020970 851.79 05/20/20 05/21/20
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 1102020976 2668313 05/20/20 05/21/20



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

CITY OF MESA 1102029977 20,24860. 06/20/20° 05/21/20
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA _ 1102029978 2690.02° 05/20/20; 05/21/20
'ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC. 1102029980 26322 052020 05/21/20
;FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL 1102029981 1,447.54. 05/20/200 05/21/20
[KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN 11102020084 | 15841] 05/20/20° 06/21/20
iRIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC 1102029989 220.18] 05/20/200 05/21120
'RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC. _ 11102029990 4301 05/20/20; 05/21/20
\UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 1102029995 = 72,627.08) 05/20/20; 05/21/20
{USA CARPET & UPHOLSTERY o 1102029696 1,33502; 05/20/20: (05/21/20
'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1102029098 67.34] 05/27/20° 05/27/20
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102029099 526.18! 05/27/20. 05/27/20
'AT&T CORP 1102030000 976.33; 05/27/20. 05/27/20
DIVERSIFIED INSPECTIONS / 1102030001 27234, 05/27/20. 05/27/20
‘ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC. 1102030002 469.96. 05/27/20 05/27/20
‘FLEETPRIDE, INC 1102030003 114.67: 05/27/20. 05/27/20
'GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1102030004 977.87. 05/27/20 05/27/20
ARIZONA BEST SEAL TEAM, DBA: 1102030005 49500  06/27/20  05/27/20
‘HONEYWELL ANALYTICS 1102030006 77200° 05/27/20: 05/27/20
‘L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1102030007 1,029.200 05/27/20, (05/27/20
'MESA DISCOUNT, INC _ 1102030008 644.30: 05/27/20: 05/27/20
'MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 1102030009 _ 2,683.82 05/27/20. 05/27/20
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC. 1102030010 7013 05/27/20° 05/27/20
'PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1102030011  280.00. 05/27/20; 05/27/20
-PROSHRED SECURITY ARIZONA 1102030012 4684 05/27/20° 05/27/20
'PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORP 1102030013 1,081.16° 05/27/20 05/27/20
‘SH™"PERS SUPPLY, LLC : 11102030014 4597  05/27/20  05/27/20
VI RE PHYSICIAN'S GROUP _ _ 1102030015 ! 50,00000 05/27/20  05/27/20
‘WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 11102030016 | 916.85 05/27/20° 05/27/20
'POWER ACQUISITION, LLC. 11102030017 | 1,127.89°  05/27/20  05/27/20
‘ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS o :11 02030018 | 170.55'  05/27/20° 05/27/20 _
Status PAID i Status Total: 224,187.82
/APACHE JUNGTION UNIFIED ' ' 1102020732 5355.92! 03/11/20 05/19/20
' TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC _ 1102029871 - 181.68: 04/18/20 05/04/20
'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1102029878 13035 04/22/20 05/05/20
CITY OF MESA 1102029885 186.67 04/22/20° 05/04/20
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL 1102029890 3042  04/22/20 05/01/20
CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il 1102029898 264.33. 04/22/20. 05/01/20
RWGC INTERNATIONAL, LTD 1102029802 = 107.25. 04/22/20 05/01/20
'UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 1102029905 72,627.08, 04/22/20, (05/04/20
/AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC 1102029908  2,14536, 04/29/20- 05/07/20
'APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1102029909 504711, 04/29/20 05/18/20
'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA _ 11102029910 368200 04/29/20' 05/12/20
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102020911 18912 04/29/20 05/11/20
AHS RESCUE LLC ' 1102029912 147411 04/29/20  05/07/20
PHOENIX NEWSPAPERS, INC. DBA 1102029913 37200 04/20/20  05/06/20
ARIZONA FORESTRY DIVISION 1102029914 1,38272  04/29/20 05/11/20
AT&T CORP 1102029915 76579  04/20/20  05/07/20
FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC 1102029916 172.58  04/29/20 05/05/20
LANDS' END, INC 1102029917 13123 04/29/20 05/06/20
MAGIC PEST CONTROL 1102029918 662.74  04/29/20  05/06/20
MEDIACOM 1102029919 5601.84 04/29/20 05/07/20
MEDIACOM 1102029820 34426  04/20/20 05/07/20
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1102029921 5123.84 04/29/20 05/06/20
"TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC 1102029922  885667: 04/29/20 05/07/20
M/ ‘CK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1102029923 2,388.84° 04/29/20 05/06/20
W._ S ENTERPRISES, INC 1102020924 71086  04/20/20  05/05/20
ZICHERON, INC. DBA 1102029925 467.31  05/06/20 05/19/20
ADR HARDWARE, LLC 1102029926 39516  05/06/20  05/13/20
'ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. 1102029927 103.50 05/06/20 05/12/20
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA ' 1102029928 405.83  05/06/20 05/19/20
CINDY ELBERT INSURANCE SERVICE 1102029929 33,0400 05/06/20 05113/20

COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC 1102029930 896.00 05/08/20° 05/13/20



'FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
'GINCO PLUMBING LLC

'WEX BANK DBA

|HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
'UNIQUE PARKING SOLUTIONS, LLC
|SALT RIVER PROJECT

'SAN TAN FORD

'PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORP
‘SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
'SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
'SOUTHWEST GROUND CONTROCL, LLC
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
{UNIFIRST CORPORATION

.ALLIED WASTE TRANS, INC.
IAVID LOCKSMITH, LLC
iBINGHAM EQUIPMENT CO, INC.
iBPCWS PLLC

IBUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
ICLAYMORE LTD
GREEN & BAKER LTD
HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
MEDIACOM
IPROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
CENTURYLINK
CE'“‘"' IRYLINK
RE RN TIRE COMPANY, INC,
RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC.
SANDBAG STORE, LLC
IMATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
'VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
WAX!E S ENTERPRISES, INC
{POWER ACQUISITION, LLC.

iAA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
|AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
IARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
{AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC

|BRENDEN ESPIE

.CHASE

|DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
'LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
{L.N. CURTIS & SONS

,CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST lll
‘PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
'REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
STRICKBINE PUBLISHING, INC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
VISION SERVICE PLAN

Status: VOID

PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORP
Fund: 1103

;Status: QUTS

'AZ £~ RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

PU  ; SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM
SUFPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

Status: PAID

ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1102029931
-1102029932
11102029933

1102029934

11102029935

1102029936

11102029937
11102020038
11102029939

1 102029940

11 02029941

11 02029942

1102029943

t 102029944
1162029945

1102029946

1102029947

1102029948
1102029949
1102029950
1102029951
1 102029952

1 102029953

.1102029958

1102029954
1102029955
1102029956
1102029957

A 102029959

1 102029960

-1102029961

11102029963

1102029962

1102020964

1102029965

1102029969

1102029971

1 102029972
1 102029973

1102029979

11102029983

11102029985

11102029986
1102029987

1 102029988
1102020991
1102029992
1102029993
1102028997

1102029868

1103018246
1103018247
11 03018248

1103018240
1103018241
1103018242
1103018243

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

688.73

537.85.
744,54
80143
1,646.88
408.00
3,071.18:

99.95
1,005.72°

128. 60
128 70

1,183.32

1,557 84
928.39
32000

83.57
137.51
14,771.44
916.76

207.38,

5,340.00

1, 189 86
64.98.

1, 213 B0

175 44

1,263.32

5,331.16
22.74.
599.00

1,478.73

1,983.45'
1,420.77

2,346.50
1,890.50
'814.08
311.70
58.54

753.00.
8,708.54.
337.36.

142,70

930 52,

264.33
66.00

424 53

3,320.57
210.94
4,511.15
797.36

552.85

1,625.00
2,934.17
183767

'8,641.06
1,625.00
1,837.67
8,508.72

05/06/20
05/06/20

05/06/20

05/06/20
05/06/20-
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/08/20
D5/06/20.
05/06/20°
05/06/20°
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/13/20

05/13/20

05/13/20

05/13/20°
05/13/20,
05/13/20
- 05/13/20

05/13/20,
05/13/20°

05/13/20-
05/13/20.

05/13/20,
05/13i20
05/13/20

05/13/20,
05/13/20.
05/13/20.
0513120
05/13/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20

'05120120

05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20

04/15/20

05/29/20
05/29/20
05/29/20

05/01/20
05/01/20
05/01/20
05/15/20

05/15/20,
05/15/20
05/12/20
05/15/20
05/14/20°
05/14/20-
05/13/20
05/12/20
05/13/20,
05/13/20,
05/13/20
05/12/20°
05/13/20
05/14/20-
05/20/20
05/20/20:
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/26/20
05/21/20
05/22/20
05/21/20:
05/21/20:
05/22/20,
05/22/20,
05/22/20
05/21/20
05/22/20;
05/21/20°
05/20/20°
05/21/20
05/20/20:
05/20/20.
05/29/20
05/27/20
05/20/20
05/28/20
05/29/20
05/27/20
05/28/20
05/28/20
05/28/20
05/28/20
05/29/20
05/28/20
05/27/20
05/29/20
05/28/20
05/27/20
Status Total: 552.95

05/27/20
Fund Total: 30,561.96

Status Total: 6,396.84

05/28/20
05/28/20
05/28/20
Status Total: 24,165.12

05/06/20
05/07/20
05/06/20
0521720



/AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
'SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

%Tofai ouTS:
‘Total PAID:
i Total VOID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1103018244
1103018245
Count;
41,
e

=

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

1,625.00
1,837 67
Amount

189,745.068

' 248,352.94

55295,

05/15/20
05/15/20

05/26/20.
05/21/20
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

= 4/30/2020
' Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Raceipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of: 4112020 5,604,488.28) flb%
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 5,910.94: 5,910.94 tpi )
Cash Receipts
2015 Real Estate Taxes -
2018 Real Estate Taxes - @
2017 Real Estate Taxes 0.00
2018 Real Estate Taxes ) 7.29
2019 Real Estate Taxes (482.64) 2,894,785.88
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2547
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes 116.27
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes 117.52
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 136.26
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 145.40
- 2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 150.53
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 203.05 @
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 221.87
2015 Pers, Prop. Taxas 284.78
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxgs. .. (0.04) 326.11
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes . 1,6€ (0.02) 1,602.91
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes -, 96032 950.32
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes - 61,802.38 {103.84) 61,788.54
SRP Contributions Lo -
FDAT PR 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes _o 329004 320.04
Deposits Sl 21,358,18 21,358.16
Revenue Transfer SR R 0.00
Cash Disbursements 7
A}  Accounts Payable Activity po-(418,345.1T) (418,345.17)
B)  Payroll Activity . (852,163.65) (852,153.65)
C) Payroll Wire Fees - (79.00) {75.00)
D}  Stop Payment Fee SR -
D)  Transfer In/ Qut -
D}  Transferin/Qut ol -
D)  TransferIn/Qut S -
"E)"" 'Refund Interest ST INATY (1.37) @
$2 988,027.88 (1,270,575.19) {3,886,622.13)
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column 3,423,534.51 @
Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments
Less: Outstanding Warrants AP {120,488.68) @
Payrol - _ (120,488.68)
Less: 0.00
' 0.00
3,303,045.83
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 416,244 .91
sh Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 0.00
/ Petty Cash 100.00
3,719,390.74
Prepared lg‘ \S/“é/ﬂ?d?]C) . _ @
1/27'1/@ 57 . ] Balance per B/S 3,718,390.74
Reviewed by: LA W f/awilﬁ) Diffarence 0.00
L #

BMAccountingy1920\8ank Rec 18-201100 Fund Bank Recs\100 MAO Cash Re(t‘f/ﬂkaﬂﬂo §/8/20208:14 AM



CASH RECEIPTS

May 2020 M & O DEPOSITS

Date

Control #

Amount

Account #

Description

5/1/2020

49,287.89

100.10.53799.10

SAFER Grant Reimbursement

b

49,287.89

Wire Transfer F - [

5/7/2020

300.00

100.10.42700.50

TNT Firewoarks/inv 5881/CC

300.00

Wire Transfer

[

5/14/2020

400.00

100.10.42700.50

J Songstad - Clubhouse @ Silos/inv 5886 / CC

20.00

100.10.42500.50

L Robinson - AZ Children's Assoc / inv 5895 / CC

420.00

Wire Transfer F 13

5/21/2020

400.00

100.10.42700.50

Metro Fire Equipment /inv 5987 / CC

400.00

Wire Transfer F A

5/21/2020

£6,652.19

100.10.42700.50

SAFER Grant Reimbursement

56,652.19

Wire Transfer

|2

5/28/2020

400.00

100.10.42700.50

Campground USA/inv 5912 /CC

"’PT:?

400.00

Wire Transfer

G

5/28/2020

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Lerner & Rowe/inv 5911/ck 133430

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Insurance Defensefinv 5908/ck 101

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Tobler Law / inv 5907 /ck 24489

20.00

100.10.42600.15

The MCS Group/inv 5893/ck 888088

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Cook Law / inv 5892 / ck 7799

276.10

100.10.53965.10

J Kevin /inv 5887 / ck 26174291826

1,271.58

100.10.53965.10

P Bour&eois {/inv 5851/ck 4244

663.51

100.10.53965.10

PSPRS /inv 5852 /ck 211135

545.84

100.10.63965.10

D Montgomeryfinv 5850 /ck 7707

400.00

100.10.43300.50

CITOAJ/5870,,172,203,211/102194

100.00

100.10.45900.10

AZDOR/inv 5894/ck 1568894

1,194.16

100.10.43100.40

ARISLBD/inv 5898/ck 219644916

7568.72

100.10.42200.41

ANTSIT/inv 5899/ck 20320

4,305.00

100.10.42025.41

AZFORFM/inv 5891/ck 219642608

11,831.67

100.10.43200.20

SUPFD/inv 5867,5910/ck 41629

21,446.58

£

May 2020 Totals

128,906.66

©

B/2/2020
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RUN DATE: 06/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 0f 3
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
‘ ;ck No. f Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOQSIT: 2,799 DATE: 05/07/20 )
74394682 TNT Fireworks/iny 5881/CC Credit Card $300.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005881 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005881 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005881 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 74384682 TOTAL: $300.00
DEPOSIT 2,799 TOTAL: $300.00
DEPOQSIT: 2,800 DATE: 05/05/20
7799 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005892 $20.00
CHECK # 7799 TOTAL: $20.00
0000888088 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005893 $20.00
CHECK # 0000888088 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,800 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,801 DATE: 05/M4/20
74685523 Clubhouse @ Silos/inv 5886/CC Credit Card $400.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005886 $300.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005886 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 74685523 TOTAL: $400.00
‘43104 AZ Children Assocfinv 5895/CC Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005895 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 74743104 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,801 TOTAL: $420.00
DEPOSIT: 2,802 DATE: 06/21/20
75055008 Metro Fire /inv 5897 / cC Credit Card $400.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005897 $300.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005897 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 75055008 TOTAL: $400.00
DEPOSIT 2,802 TOTAL: $400.00
DEPQSIT: 2,803 DATE: 05/13/20 _
24489 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice . 005807 $20.00
CHECK # 24489 TOTAL: $20.00
0101 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005908 $20.00
CHECK # 0101 TOTAL; $20.00
DEPOQSIT 2,803 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPQOSIT: 2,804 DATE: 05/M19/20
133430 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005911 $20.00
/ CHECK # 133430 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,804 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT: 2,805 DATE: 05/26/20
5363, 5363R Chase Bank / 5363, 5363r Transfer $0.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005363 $20.00



RUN DATE: 06/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 2 of 3

AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

Superior Fire Department (SUPFD)

invoice : 005910

ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D-M & 0-GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,805 DATE: 05/26/20 (CONTINUED}
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 003363R -$20.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
5833, 5833R American Blue / 5833, 5833r Transfer $0.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005833 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005833R -$100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: . $0.00
DEPOSIT 2,805 TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT: 2,808 DATE: 05/28/20
75483656 Campground USA/iny 5312/CC Credit Card $400.00
{ONETIMECUST) tnvoice : 005912 $300.00
{(ONETIMECLUST)Y tnveice ;1 005912 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 75483656 TOTAL.: $400.00
DEPOSIT 2,808 TOTAL: $400.00
DEPOSIT: 2,809 DATE: 05/28/20
26174291826 J Kevin/5887/26174291826 Check $276.10
John Kevin {KEVINJO} Invoice : 005387 $276.10
CHECK # 26174291826 TOTAL: $276.10
4244 P Bourgeois/5851/4244 Check $1,271.58
Paul Bouigeois (BOUP} Invoice : 005851 $1,271.58
CHECK # 4244 TOTAL: $1,271.58
211135 PSPRS/5852/211135 Check $663.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice ; 005852 $260.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005852 $143.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005852 $260.00
CHECK # 211135 TOTAL: $663.51
7707 D Montgomery/5850/7707 Check $545.84
Dave Montgomery (MONTD} Invoice : 005850 $545.84
CHECK # 7707 TOTAL: $545.84
102194 CITQAJ/5870,172,203,211/102194 Check $400.00
City of Apache Junction {CITQAJ} Invaice ; 2020-00211 $100.00
City of Apache Junctian (CITOAJ} Invoice : 2020-00172 $100.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ) Invoice ; 2020-00203 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJY Invoice ; 005870 $400.00
CHECK # 102194 TOTAL: $400.00
1568894 AZDOR/5894/1568894 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005884 $100.00
CHECK # 1568894 TOTAL: $100.00
219644916 ARISLD/58908/219644916 Check $1,194.16
Arizona State Land Departmeni {ARISLD) Invaice : 005358 $1,194.16
CHECK # 219644916 TOTAL: $1,194.16
20320 Antenna Sites/5899/20320 Check $758.72
Antenna Sies, inc. {ANTSIT) Invaice ; 005399 $758.72
CHECK # 20320 TOTAL: $758.72
*542608 AZFORFM/5891/219642608 Check $4,305.00
AZ Department of Farestry (AZFORF M) Inveice : 005891 $3,390.00
AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFIM) Invoice : 005891 $915.00
CHECK # 219642608 TOTAL: $4,305.00
41629 SUPFD/5867-5910/41629 Check $11,831.67
Superior Fire Department {(SUPFD) \nveice ; 005867 510.25

$1,971.00



RUN DATE: 06/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 3 of 3
AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank ID; Equal Te D

_ ick No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
" BANK:.D -:M-8 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING : S A : B "
DEPOSIT: 2,809 DATE: 05/28/20 ‘ (CONTINUED}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) fnvoice : 005810 $1,022.00
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005810 $2.628.00
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invoice : 005810 §657.00
Supetior Fire Department (SUPFD) Inveice : 005810 $174.28
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $26.48
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Inveice : 005810 $147.37
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 - §237.
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005810 %447 25
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005810 5611.53
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Inveice : 005910 5111.84
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $1.432.57
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD} Invoice ; 005910 $235.00
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $143.99
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $321.38
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $412.53
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invaice : 005910 $5.81 -
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice ; 005910 $13.42
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $43.77
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invaice : 005910 $92.13
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} ~ Invagice : 005910 $37.10
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invaice : 005910 $92.40
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Inveice : 005810 $29.21
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $20.43
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invaice : 005910 $445.15
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invaice : 005910 $214.87
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice ; 005910 $69.14
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $108.94
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD} Invoice : 005910 $30.33
Superior Fise Department (SUPFD} Inveice ; 005910 $9.19 _
CHECK # 41629 TOTAL: $11,831.67
DEPOSIT 2,809 TOTAL: $21,346.58
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: D $22,966.58
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $21,446.58
s OV E G e B 4
A T D66 SH GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $1,520.00
B L9789 + )
o, - o { ((\Cant GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
. . b (7 S fi - r/f i 9 g o .
\ e i L Fes GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
e R R e N A S
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $22,966.58
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $22,966,58

A-
(F a.r—s‘F'J(.
Fo, F)
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4121535058 wm May 1, 2020 -

SUPERSTITICN FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT

565 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014

May 31,2020 m Page 1of 3

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Online: welisfargo.com

Wrife: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

|00 \S©

Account summary <Y T
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds "~ QC& \U%D - c;) oDl
Account number Beginning balance Y/_T:tal credils Total debits Ending balance @
4121535058 $465,231.00 $982,129.21 -$1,347 278.21 $100,782.00

/ 5 100%

Credits
 “lectronic deposits/bank credits

Effective Posted

[SRS
(0 sk

date date Amount Transaction detail
05/14 488,722.20 WT Seqg#91927 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000033303058 Trn#200514091927 Rfb# 6998
05/28 493,407.01 WT Seq195799 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000033611419 Trn#200528195799 Rfb# 7012
$982,129.21 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$982,129.21 Total credits
Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

05/01 158,376.88 ACH Oirigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/01 67,043.77 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/01 43,854.80 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/01 29,464.71 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/01 6,035.65 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/01 11,066.29 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 30 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

05/01 87,722.38 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Wehb Pay 200430 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

05/01 51,780.87 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 050120 220052215013083
Superstition Fire & ME

05/01 10,485.65 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xxooxx3092

(182)
Shaat San = 0177008

Superstition Fire & ME



Account number: 4121535058 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 2of 3

Electronic debits/bank debits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction defail

05/15 238,866.41 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/15 44,704.58 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/15 29,610.34 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/15 6,036.37 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Ceid 1860311208

05/15 11,066.29 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 14 May 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

05/15 53,818.71 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 051520 220053652195241
Superstition Fire & ME

05/15 11,144.86 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt x00uxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

05/19 93,327.96 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200518 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

05/19 146.68 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200518 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME .

05/29 229,322.68 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/29 43,929.50 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/29 29,600.29 ACH Originatior - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/29 6,035.65 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

05/29 20,500.62 Retirement Rer Sweb Pymnt x00xx0370 Primary Account

05/29 52,659.17 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 052920 220055070803258

. Superstition Fire & ME

05/29 10,677.10 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir.Dbt xxxxx3092

Superstition Fire & ME
$1,347,278.21 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$1,347,278.21 Total debits

< Business fo Business ACH:If this is e business account, this transaction has a retum lime frame of one business day from pest dafe. This ime frame does not

apply to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Dale Balance Dale Balance
04/30 465931.00 0518 93,574.64 05/28 493,507.01
05/01 100.00 05/19 100.00 05/29 100,782.00
05114 488,822.20

Average daily ledger balance

$53,586.25

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit

balance fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking account(s) with us. When and if we

aqgess the deposit balance fee, the amount of the fee will appear on the periodic statement or client analysis statement
f‘ sour account. The deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the

" modification, you may contact your relationship manager.

Sheat San = N127RND



Account number: 4121535058 wm May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 3 of 3

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Policy in our Commercial Account Agreement as follows:

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:

- The amount of your deposit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your deposit is increasing from $200 to
$225.

- We are changing the check deposit amount exception that may lead to a delay of generatly no mere than seven business days from
"You deposit checks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day" to *You deposit checks totaling mere than $5,525 on any one day.”

€2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
All rights reserved. Member FDIC,

Shart San = 01274910



ADVICE OF CHARGE

DATE ENTERED: May 28, 2020
ENTERED BY: Lori Hlavin
SRC ACCOUNT # AMOUNT y REASON
91220 6-11642-1001 $  229322.68 (E) EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
91220 6-11642-1001 $ 5096270 ¥ (E) DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE PR TAXES
91220 6-11642-1001 s 43929507 (E) DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, CHARITIES & PAC
91220 6-11642-1001 $ _ 9,065.17 v (E)HS.A \ B O\% l\p%D% Y
91220 6-11642-1001 s 30615717 (E) PSPRS
91220 6-11642-1001 5 8593507 (E) ASRS
91220 6-11642-1002 5 2960029 7 (E) EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT
91220 6-11642-1002 s 12amsV E) DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE PR TAXES
91220 6-11642-1002 s soasss” (E) DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, CHARITIES & PAC
91220 6-11642-1002 s 200’ (E)HsA = % &‘D‘D\ 19
91220 6-11642-1002 $ 1180672 / (E) ASRS
TOTAL S 493,407.01
WIRE INSTRUCTIONS:
WIRE FROM

Treasurer’s Wells Fargo Bank Account #4121535041

TO

SFMD’s Wells Fargo Bank Payroll Clearing Account #4121535058

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Accounting Department
565 N, Idaho Rd.
Apache Junction, AZ 85219

fo B

Authorifgd Signature

FAX TO: 520-868-9007



6/1/20
2:57:22 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - General {M&0Q)
Payroll Account
Petty Cash - Accounting
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Sales Tax Payable

Disability Insurance-Voluntary Long Term

Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplsmental
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - General Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

“otal Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 5/31/2020
FUND: (100) General Fund

Assets

$13,758,298.80
{10,833,939.53)
100.00
1,426,217.18

Liabilities and Equity

$308.20
277.94
221.72

$2,948,224.26
1,401,644.33

8904577

$4,350,676.45

$4,350,676.45

$807.86

$807.86

4,349,868.59

$4,350,676.45




CHASE gl Manage your account aniine at : Gustomor Servlce: Mobile: Download the
’ 2. www chase.comicardheln 1-800-045-2028 Chase Mable®app today

New Balance

$17,641.00

Minimum Payment Due

$3,528.00
Payment Due Dale

06/04/20-

Late Paymant Waminp: If we do not racaive yaur minimum
payment by the due date, you may have lo pay a late fee, and
existing and new balances may become subject to the Default APR.
Minimum Payment Waming: Enroll It Auto-Pay and evaid missing
a payment. To enroll, call the number on the back of your card or go
ta the web site listed above,

AGCOUNT SUMMARY

e e

i sl

&haaw,,,_

25713

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

If you experienca GOVID-19 related mall dsllvery disrupllons remamber you can eiways accass your slatemapis on chase.com or the
..Chase-Mobila App.. .

& ltem was fransferred from lost / stolan account,

Q0000C1  FISA3339C 1 ¥ 9 10 20010 Page 1 0fa 06630 MA DA 24474 13110000010002447401

CHASE {y

' 424L31,525232L44100352800017k4 100000000005

P.O. BOX 16123 06!04/20
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Make your payment ai )
For Undeliverable Mail Only chese.comipaycard
Accﬁun\ number: 4246 3152 5232 6481
$ Amount Enclosed
24474 BEX 9 13120 C Make/Mall to Chase Card Servlcas at the address balow:
ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
R?’?Q%H%AJUNCTION AZ 851194014
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 8294

CAROL STREAM WL 60187-8204

CONDABEN2E 15952523 2BLAES




Manage your account online at :

— . L ogmm
@ 1-800-945-2028 Chasa M

= Wi chage . convaardhalp

] the
chile® app today

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transacilon Merchant Nams or Trensactlon Description $ Amount
" Payment ThankYou Image Check Clstete
Payment ThankYou Image Check -11,183.62
Payment ThankYou Imaga Check -3,342,00
Payment ThankYou Image Check -17,181.48 Q‘?
NOTARYHNB-800.422.1556 00422-1s56 FL_|Q0E 814y & I,D:Sq b 18585 \SofF 1§74 is |
AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ A2 S 34..¥622 17 g FioDA= T b
(08F &4 (SoF 131143 oo |§7 td 17'}So b

PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@polniand M! 1330 LD
P AZ DOR TAX-EE Fo@pornd W (5 M 1,7%% 150F WY ¥5

T2 200F 12 74T 3 230 o 15ISD L7

TRANSACTICNS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6481) $32725.76-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

WM SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1§41 3430 1oWOF
04/29 THE HOME DEPOQT 404 MESA AZ 18 "1 247 100k
HOWARDL-OGSDON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6515) $68.77
s R b e P s e 41%0‘7
JEFFCRANIER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6549) $6246.63
gt Gt oy AR A F LR L DL B PAT I T TR T B e et L St - LR TR L L s -lb
05/06 AMZN Mkip US*HQBB57QT3 Amzn.comiil WA | U= 38.27 | 5 3 o=
DENIECWICRINNEY ‘ 1SoF 131 7
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8614) $38.27
' THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESAAZ 4185 | S0OF
BRIGHTON-BEST INTL, INC, 582-808-8000 CA L5144 195825 1an

—BRETTBROMAN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6820} $2000.11

o4 ‘ADOBE ACROP 8004436168 CA_ | CHEAST i 180F R Y a

04/14 DRI*Clsoo Wabex ordarfind.com MN 4?{,89 18581 JOOE

04/26 MCG'MEDIACOM 855-633-4226 NY Y O, \F oA L 2CTICE) 02205 15D |TLAR € 31133

Bar24 DRI*GISCO WEBEX ordariind.cam MN 15 8% 13695 _|O0E

04127 FS *TechSmith 877-3278914 CA 12 (A 1166 | OOV

05104 DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-6058855 AZ L [3DF L BT W S \Dl M 15008 \SoE_ 18111 ¥S3>

05/05 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNGTI AZ 18 ) 851 ) Qo

05/05 DOLLAR GENERAL HE710 APACHE JUNGTI AZ \Z e 32 150%
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6655) $1900.06

e e R S s e e ben

05/02 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI Az y30E |81 810 1633 [Sob 13719 PSS
%NSACH;NS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6871 $15.33 :

otz o oevot g soamaresrs VS CTEIUE IFIY i (S0F 1594 2qp¥3

0414 S0 "WEATHER SHACK? Mesa AZ DAY 1811 10O%

04114 FEDEX 511805234 MEMPHIS TN 4y 1549 [OOF

04/15 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ \$49 s Sok o

0422 SOINEXIG B00-639-6774 M Vi) 87500 \ob

04124 ANZN Mkt US"ATB0ITSV3 Amzn.comibli Wa { ?"qu L 303 [obl

23 SCHGOLSIN 877-8303530 OH \OoE 1S BROSEE w818 ISOF 18U $i13a6l

0477 Amazon.com M42053X43 Amzn.com/bill WA, 1 54 3 1014 {GOF

2y AMZN WKip USPG30E80F 3 Amzn.comibill WA Vo dd 15.33 \DOF

TaTz7 HEBRON CONSUNER PRODUC 830-200-7310 1L 18] 898.90 \OOF

0 AMZN Wikip USTORAYCABT3 Amzncombil WA 10F 18 4.5 IS Fd 64.10 E 1574y 3397

VA3 AMZN Mty US" XE0326FAWA Aman conibil WA \o 4y 2191 |50

0730 AMZN Wkip US GI0GODAZS Amzn, comibill WA 1 ¥l 751 [ESOF

37773 Amazon.com £U23346 13 Amzn.comibill WA \F 143 8.3 | OAF

05104 Amazon.comA30E44N03 Amzn.com/biil WA \ T esuiopl

05105 IN “DURHAM COMMUNICATIONE 480-2233488 AZ Yk s1.00 JOOF

05/06 IN “DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233458 AZ A4S 84.00 |OOF

05/08 HOMEDEPQOT.COM B00-430-3376 GA \3 Iy 881.05 |0 0F ‘
VAUGHN CROSHAW 1
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 0687) $3660.85 3

05/08 _ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 655-662-2308 FL Y 7K 318500 JODY
FiNA GEROLA -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8473) $3105.00

iz ' PINAL GOUNTY PLAN DEV 8855518064 AZ. 184S a5 |OOF

05406 ADR HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ 5 14S 7w ok i
FOXTANNER v
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2860) $63.50

ROGER WOQCD Page 2 of 3 Statement Date:  05/10/20
0000001 FIS333120 G 1 Y 9 10 200510 Page 2013 06830 MADA 24474 13110000010002447402




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)
Date of .
Transaclion Merchant Name or Transactian Description $ Amount
e suRcERkNo#zseoTmesaaz . \FEA/U _ms JOOT
ANTY BROORS T
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $31.58
ot s STAPLSTI0B417111002001 SOUTH HAGKENS N [0 18 Iulte_-31S38  seame |SDE (D44 - 1872
04115 & STAPLS7306417111003001 SOUTH HACKENS NJ {DINE 17T, - LoF 542 150F 13 21
04428 STAPLS7307231264000001 877-8287755 NJ [9"]3 J 84.40 IOOF
KELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 3849) $505.84-
L id0207 Totlé YeartoDate [ "
Tolal fees charged In2020 © .. $0.00
Total interest charged In 2020 sw $0.00
Year-lo-date totals do not reflect any fee or Interest refunds
you may have racalved. B
ey
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Pergentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rale en your account.
Annual Balance
Balence Typa Percentage - Subject To Inierest
Rate (APR) Interest Rate Charges
PURCHASES e o
Purchases 4%{v)(d} -0- 0
CASHADVANGES . . o s st o
Cash Advance 19.24%{v)(d) «0-
BALANGE TRANBFERS | . .o s s e
Balance Transfer 10.24%(v}{d) -0-

30 Days in Blliing Period

{v} = Variabla Rate
{d) = Daily Balance Melhed {Including new iransactions}
(a) = Average Daily Batance Methed {Including new transactlons)

Please ses Infomstion About Yaur Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interest Rete, Annual Renewal Notice,
How to Avold Interest onPurchases, and olher important information, es applicables,

X coooeo1 FiS333I0CH Y 8 10 200510 Page 3of 3 08830 MADA 4474 1311000001 0002447402



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

mrARS"TIOAMMOOE >

Beginning bank balance

Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end
Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130003581 (paid 5/20/2020)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150} Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

5/31/12020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 5/1/2020

_ Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):
Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A}  Accounts Payable
B) Payroll Account
C)  Transfer In/ Out

§345,002.56_

423.8
278,798.64

(118,553.20)( D)
(187,567 42) %, )

$279,222.46 (306,110.62)

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants AIP
Payroll

$322 114.42

$397826090

(62,437.36)@
(1,186.89)@

w2 $
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account §
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account §

Cash Balance in LockBox $
. / 3
%é/)/ L/ /o%)

/’ Balance per B/S
Reviewed by: /‘L’&L M/}‘V{ {d/"l/’/ 20

Prepared by:

Difference $

8:\AccountingV1920\Bank Rec 18-201150 Fund Bank Recs\150 M Cash Rec 053120

334,201.84

5,669.1
4,377.33

344,248.36

6/1120204:41 FM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Account Period ——
6116421002 " Super on FMD Ground Transport Funhd ‘
- Begin Balance: ﬁ@ 349,002.58 _ 186, 699 32_3
; ] Income:: 279,222.46; 3,033,539.25
L_... ..LOCAdvance: .00, 00
; Expense: (230,398. 95) ' (2,822,412.48) LOC:. .00
LOC Payments:: .00 .00. Warrants Outstandlng (63 624 25)
Cash Balance:: @ - 397,826.09. . 397,826.09, End:’ . 334,201.84

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description MTDAmMmount YTDAmount

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport ' Beginning Balance:' 349,002.58 = 186,699.32
Fund - C o CL
121100 40 ‘Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00 36.92
'21100.41 ' .Welis Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 408.21
121100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest @ .05 25.59
121100.46 ‘Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 63.64 723.57
.21100.47 ‘WF Money Market Investment Interest %4858‘3 7.04 100.67
:121100.48 ‘WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 42.48 189.68
:21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 15.68 296.32
121100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 198.51 ' 1 735.90
jZI_’ ~n,80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 96.42 538.37
73 .0 Deposits ~ 278,798.64 3,024,538.69
{73750.0 Revenue Transfer ' : ? .00 4,945.33
190930.0 Warrants Redeemed o © {118,553.20) (1,576,511.62)
{91220.0  Disbursed by County Treasurer S . (111,845.75) (1,245,900.86)
' - Ending Balance:: 397,826.09 397,826.09
Monthly Statement Detail
D e ore O H A 0 D
|6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground TransportFund = | Beginning Ba‘léh'éa.'"'349,"00"2"”53
| 21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust InvestmentInterest 1~ = " Spurce Code Total:
l 05/04[Investment Interest I - .05 c
| 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Inte_re_stw - _Source Code Total: 63.64
L 05/04fnvestment Interest T T 0 T 0 ]
05/26| Investment Interest E T R 1
05/26|Investment Interest o o
_ 05/26|Investment Interest - ’ 0
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest |~ " Source Code Total: 7.04
‘ 05/01]Investment Interest - - 0 7. 04] c
'21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest - o Source Code Total: 42.48
05/14 Investment Interest 0 13.57 C
05/19 Investment Interest 0 28191 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest Source Code Total: 15.68
05/26 Investment Interest 0 15. 68 C
] 2110&(_)__7__[_1 _\_J'_ln_m_gw §p§_rks Investment Interest . i _Source Code Tutal 198 51
| 05/08[Investment Interest | 'S .88 C
| . 05/20!Investment Interest T 1 - C
| . 05/26iInvestment Interest o o [
Ir 05/26 Investment Interest | 0| c
.. 05/2611 Investment Interest i 9 44.221 C
i 05/27, _I_nyestment Interest : 0: ) 4101, C
- 21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 7 N Source Code Total: 96 42
_ 05/04/Investment Interest _ o -0 - 2995 €
» 05/21!Investment Interest _ _ 0 _ 33.04, C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

) ".05_[27 Investment Interest J‘ 0 _ ‘ 3%__4121 C
~73160.0 Deposits T " Source Code Total: Mgzg?gs 64
" 05/07/WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 i 60,600.00 C
_05/14 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 77,610.00] C
" 05/21|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 - 69,885.00, C
~05/28WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND o 69,280.000 C
05/28/150.10.42180.10 Lerner&Rowe/inv 5913/ck 190770 o 1,423.64 C
909300 Warrants Redeemed T 0 h _Source Code Total: (118,553.20)
__05/01PadWarrants B ] _(13217) D
_.05/04[Paid Warrants of _(12,494.61) D
. 05/05|Paid Warrants 0 (620.78) D
| 05/06PaidWarants o (13,105.79), D
05/07 ‘Paid Warrants ) - 0 (8,903.36); D
05/08/Paid Warrants 0 - (482.20)' D
05/11Paid Warrants o  (9457) D
_ 05/12;Paid Warrants 0 (2,071.11)] D
05/13:Paid Warrants o] (7,951.42)) D
- 05/14 Pald Warrants o 77(57@37.7” D
05/15, Paid Warrants 7 0 (960.31); D
_05/19Paid Warrants O ~ (5868.40)] D
| 05/20Paid Warrants Lo (14,464.07), D
05/21|Paid Warrants 77 B “_0 o (12,707.12)) D
0522 Paid Warrants 0 T Gasion) o
05/26/Paid Warrants o .. (848.71) D
~05/27|Paid Warrants o ol (31,833.13) D
J05/28Paid Warrants 0 . (429.74) D
R 05/29|Paid Warrants o I L (1,604.88), D
~91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer - | Source Code Total: (111,845.75)
o QE_/‘}f}'Ambulatory Employee Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (29,610, 34) D
| ict Federal & State P/R Taxes _ -0 ' L m”(12 380. 57)‘ D
7”05/14 Dlstrlct 457 umon dues, pac o . 37) D
05/14 HSA 5 0, - D
 05/28 Ambulatory Emp Payroll Direct Deposit .0 QE,EQQ?—E) Db
05/28: District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0 (12,37357), D
~ 05/28District 457, union dues,pac | . 0 e $6/033.65)) | D
05/28HSA R AU | (2,001.12) D
| 05/28{ASRS - ) 0 _ (11,806.72) D
{ o 61 16421002 Superstition FMD Grounq"T_ra sport Fund Ending Balance: 397,826.09

Warrant Detail

N
) | - ' ) Dt

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Funid LT o o Account Total: 182,177.45
Fund: 1130 Fund Total: 156,432.11
Status: OUTS Status Total; 62,437.36
GRAEME BINCH 1130003562 02.28 12/18M9  12/18/19
ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC 1130003626 100.13 01/15/20  01/15/20
OPTUMCARE 1130003757 258.43 03/04/20 03/04/20
‘OPTUMCARE 1130003760 257.69 03/04/120 03/04/20
.PR™PHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1130003907 2,106,864 04/22/20 04/22/20
Al ICED DATA PROCESSING, INC 11130003920 13,967.51, 04/129/20  04/20/20
=cp\\m= 18T HEALTH PLAN 11130003939 406.21° 05/06/20° 05/06/20
HEALTH CHOICE ARIZONA 1130003944 238.91 05/06/20 05/06/20
AFLAC 1130003970 52596 05/20/20 05/21/20
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1130003971 1,320.58 085/20/20 085/21/20
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1130003972 14854 0520020  05/21/20
.AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES 1130003975 250.00- 05/20/20 05/21/20

CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 1130003983 809.56 05/20/20 05/21/20



-CITY OF MESA _
:DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
'KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
IRIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC

{UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

'USA CARPET & UPHOLSTERY
I'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
‘ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
'AT&T CORP

'GINCO PLUMBING LLC
'ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
MESA DISCOUNT, INC
PROSHRED SECURITY ARIZONA
SHOPPERS SUPPLY, LLC
‘MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC
:ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
-Status: PAID

‘APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
RONALD DEMARZO

'TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
{WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
iCITY OF MESA

‘CA™MELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST I
UL ) HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
{AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC

' APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA

| ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
{AT&T CORP

'BANNER GOLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN
:BANNER BAYWOOD MEDICAL CENTER
‘MAGIC PEST CONTROL

MEDIACOM

MEDIACOM

_PINAL COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE
:STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
'SURFACE PREPARATION SOLUTIONS
TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
‘WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

ADR HARDWARE, LLC

ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
'ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
CINDY ELBERT INSURANCE SERVICE
ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
GINCO PLUMBING LLC

WEX BANK DBA

HEALTH NET OF ARIZONA, INC
ANDREA HINKEL

'FRANK DIAZ BERMUDEZ

T CLIFFORD THOMSON

GEMRGIA G HERRING

‘M Y CARE

LORRAINE WICKSTROM

UNIVERSITY PHYSICIANS INC

SALT RIVER PROJECT

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
SOUTHWEST GROUND CONTROL, LLC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1130003984
1130003985
1130003987
1130003990

11130003993
11130003695
11130003996
11130003998
11130003999
11130004000
1130004001
1130004002
1130004003
1130004004
1130004005
1130004006
1130004007
1130004008

1130003774
1130003855
1130003389
11130003893
1130003899
11300039086
1130003910
1130003913
1130003914
1130003915
'1130003916
1130003917
1130003918
1130003819
1130003921
1130003922
1130003923
1130003924
1130003925
1130003926
1130003927
1130003928
~1130003929
1130003930
1130003931
1130003932
1130003933
1130003934
1130003935
1130003936
1130003937
1130003938
1130003940
1130003941
1130003942
1130003943
1130003945
1130003946
" 1130003947
1130003948
1130003949
1130003950
1130003951

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

10,966.10
491.84.
131.60

79.20:
100. az|

12,961.05,

494, 93
3368
2430

435,08’

38007
14,483.29

322.14
23.36
61.29

219.79

139.71

616.42

1,419.47
97.19
90.84
130.36
93.33
13217
12,310.44
636.64
1,265.08
18.15
94.57
419.86
328.70°
15350
237.26
2,459.16
172.13
15.00.
802.09
444,57
442833
250.04'
490.42°
58.10:
1,513.40-
145.91
6,791.50
205.23
157.88
755.08
1,416.28
50.00
40.00
104.82
103.18

89.87
102.70°
998.29
930.56

42.56
128.70
366.68
280.97

05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20!
05/20/20

05/20/20

05/27[20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20

05/27/20
05/27/20

05/27/20
05/27/20

05127120
05/27/20.

03/11/20
04/08/20

04/15/20°

04/22/20'
04/22/20:
04/22/20°
04/22/20
04/29/20°
04/29/20:
04/29/20°
04/29/20!
04/29/20°
04/29/20

'04/29120

04/29/20
D4/29/20
04/29/20
04/20/20
04/29/20
04/291'20
04.’29[20
04/29/20
04/29/20
05/06/20
05/06120
05/06720
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06/20
05/06!20
05/06720
05/06/20

05/21/20
05/21/20
05/21/20.
05/21/20
05/21/20

" D5/21/20

05/21/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27120
05/27120
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
Status Total: 93,994.75

05/19/20
05/19/20
05/04/20
05/05/20

- 05/04/20

05/01/20.
05/04/20
05/07/20
05/19/20
05/12/20

0511720

05/07/20
05/08/20
05/08/20
05/06/20
05/07/20
05/07/20
05/12/20
05/06/20
05/07/20
05/07/20
05/06/20
05/05/20°
05/13/20
05/12/20
05/19/20
05/13/20
05/15/20
05/12/20
05/15/20
05/19/20
D5/14/20
05/14/20
05/19/20
05/14/20
05/19/20
05/14/20
05/19/20
05/13/20
05/13/20
05/13/20
05/12/20
05/14/20



:AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC
'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

\BPCWS, PLLC

:BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC

‘CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
ICLAYMORE LTD

'GREEN & BAKER LTD
'PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
MEDIACOM

'PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION, IN
'CENTURYLINK

'CENTURYLINK

TS! INCORPORATED

MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.

AVID LOCKSMITH, LLC

:BANNER BAYWOOD MEDICAL CENTER
.BRENDEN ESPIE

'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
:CAREFUSION 203, INC

'CHASE

:DI DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
\BA:..«£R DESERT MEDICAL CENTER
iLIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
:CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST IlI
‘PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
VISION SERVICE PLAN

Fund: 1131

‘Status: OUTS

JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCQUNT
'AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
JACOB MILLAN

‘Status: PAID

'JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT
ARIZONA STATE RETIRE MENT SYSTEM
\AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
JAMES R. VAUGHN PC TRUST ACCOUNT
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
‘AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

Total QUTS:
Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1130003952
1130003953
1130003954
1130003955
1130003956
11130003957
1130003958
1130003959
11130003960
1130003961
1130003962
1130003963
1130003964
1130003965
1130003966
1130003967
1130003968
11130003969
1130003973
1130003974
1130003976
11130003977
1130003978
1130003980
1130003981
1130003986
1130003988
1130003989
11130003991
11130003992
1130003994
1130003997

1131000525
1131000526
1131000527

1131000519
1131000520
1131000521
1131000522 ;
.1131000523
1131000524
Count

34
81

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

83.57.
8,136.95,
5,533.42°

382.91-
74619
103.70
2,670.00
7343
64.97
113.82
87.72
532.46
331.49
121.76
531.44
588.38
731.50
222.72
155.88
20.27
73.40
684.50
22,699.54
420.00
746125
80.37
52.50
42.56
132.17.
33.00
145.37
167.63'

193.44
150.00
843.45

192.67
11,816.40
150.00
31580
11,933.58
150.00
Amount

63,624.25
118,653.20

05/13120.
05/13/20;
08/13/20,
osn 3/20.

05/13/20:

05/13/20;
05/13/20.
05/13/20,
05/13/20;
05/13/20
05/13/20°

05/13/20
05/13/20
05/13/20
05/13/20
05/13/20
05/20/20
05/20/20

05/20/20

05/20/20
05/20/20

05/20/20

05!20/20
05/20/20
05/20120
05/20/20
06/20/20
05:'20!20
05/20/20.
05/20/ 20.
05/20/20
05/20/20

05/29/20
05/29/20
05/28/20

05/01/20

05/01/20
05/01/20
05/16/20
05/16/20
05/15/20

05/20/20
06/20/20
05/20/20
05/26/20
0527120
05121720
05/22/20
05/21/20
05/21/20
05/22/20
05/22/20
05/22/20-
05/19/20
06/20/20
05/21/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/27/20
05/29/20
05/28/20
05/27/20
05/29/20
0527720
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/28/20
05/27/20
05/28/20
05/28/20
05/29/20
05/28/20
05/27/20
Fund Total: 25,745.34

Status Total: 1,186.89

05/28/20
05/28/20
05/28/20.
Status Total: 24,558.45

05/07/20
05/06/20
05/07/20,
05/26/20
06/21/20
05/26/20




CASH RECEIPTS

May 2020 Transport
Date Control # Amount Account# |Description
5/712020 60,600.00 . |
60,600.00 Wire Transfer -
511412020 77,610.00 N
77,610.00 Wire Transfer [.d
5/21/2020 69,885.00 -
69,885.00 Wire Transfer DQ
5/28/2020 1,423.641150.10.42180.10|Lerner&Rowefinv 5313/ck 190770
1,423.64 ‘
512812020 69,280.00 ,
69,280.00 Wire Transfer [P
May 2020 Totals 278,798.64

C

81020
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RUN DATE: 06/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To M
i ck No. f Payment [D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND'CHECKING -~ -
DEPOSIT: 2,807  DATE: 05/28/20

190770 Lerner & Rowe/inv 5913/190770 Check $1,423.64
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005913 51.423.64
CHECK # 190770 TOTAL: $1,423.64

DEPOSIT 2,807 TOTAL: $1,423.64

TOTAL FOR BANK ID: M $1,423.64

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: ' $1,423.64

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: '$1,423.64

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL: $1,423.64
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account nurmber: 4942920083 m May 1, 2020 - May 31,2020 m Page 10of 7

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (t-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION
565 N IDAHC RD Online: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Farga Bank, N.A. {182)
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance =
4942920083 $0.92 $284,899.55 -$279,231.28 $5,669.19
Credits

Zlectronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

dale date Amount Transaction detail

05/01 1,672.63 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200430 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/01 2,661.02 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200429 1184003220
TRN*1*892338016*1450173185~

05/01 1,992.57 Ahcecs Programma Heclaimpmt 200429 202004291226634
TRN*1*202004291226634"1866004791*Fgmb

05/01 1,426.81 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220

' TRN*1*820119000303545" 1066033492\

05/01 1,340.36 Bcbs of Arizona Hoelaimpmt 200429 1184003220
TRN*1*513280502*1860004538\

05/01 300.00 Pnp Billpayment 042820Sett 200501 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

05/01 258.66 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820119000303550* 1066033492\

05/01 136.00 Hmp Heclaimpmt 200501 362703 TRN*1*011900016751331*1611103898\

05/01 91.57 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820119000303548%1066033492\

05/04 465,00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200502 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/04 304.44 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200501 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/04 7.873.11 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200430 1184003220
TRN*1*892341704*1450173185~

05/04 1,517.65 Cigna Hcclaimpmt 043020 1184003220
TRN*1*200430090037504*159103107 1\

05/04 196.15 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*1604292002684 301066033492\

05/04 94.25 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 050420 xoo0x0012

*15*092299375\GE*1"49203575\lea”1*049203541\

(182)
Shert Sen = 0061291




Account number: 4942920083 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 2 of 7

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction delail

05/05 10.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200503 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/05 1,358.56 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200501 1184003220
TRN*1*514081116*1860004538\

05/05 763.42 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000016595922
TRN*1*6595922%1272337487~

05/65 534.69 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200505 362703
TRN*1*001290050104415*139126347 3\

05/05 368.54 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200501 1184003220
TRN*1*892345241*1450173185~

05/05 126.32 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200501 1184003220
TRN*1*514083009*1860004538\

05/05 90.36 Colonial Penn Li Heclaimpmt 041001036563573
TRN*1*6563573"1231628836~

05/05 2113 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200505 362703
TRN"1*011840012706001*1610994632\

05/06 200.77 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200505 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/06 7,708.34 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200505 00145658
TRN*1*5497944*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

05/06 1,872.14 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200504 1184003220
TRN*1*892348610*1450173185~

05/06 338.11 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 050620 x00x0012
*092364832\GE*1*49269032\lea*1*049268998\

05/07 25,130.00 WT Seq#82049 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000033157 140 Trn#200507082049 Rfb# 454

05/07 296.27 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200506 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/07 646.60 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000017135269
TRN*1*7135269*1272337487~

05/07 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 050420Sett 200507 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

05/07 278.53 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160504200214393%*1066033492\

05/07 265.69 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200508 202000579700247
TRN*1*39860*1860522728*18872

05/07 211.09 Aetna ASQ01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882012201010318*1066033492\

05/07 183.33 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200507 362703
TRN*1*011840012706258*1610994632\

05/07 105.75 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200505 1184003220
TRN*1*514282962*1860004538\

05/08 92.95 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200507 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/08 10,562.43 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200506 1184003220
TRN*1*892355609*1450173185~

05/08 1,266.30 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200507 202000583757271
TRN*1*40633"1860522728" 19787

05/08 210.34 Aetna AS01 Hecclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882012501013729*1066033492\

05/08 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 050520Sett 200508 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

05/11 176.63 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200509 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/11 4,738.37 Ray Klein (PCS) AP 200511 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

Shaat San = NA1292



Account number: 4942920083 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 3 of 7

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction defail

05/11 1,640.19 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200507 1184003220
TRN*1*892359305*1450173185~

05/11 645.71 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160506200403876%1066033492\

05/11 521.29 QOptum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000017430913
TRN*1*7430913*1272337487~

05/11 450.95 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200508 202000586897688
TRN*1*41266*1860522728*20133

05/12 703.60 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200512 362703
TRN*1*001290050203069*139126347 3\

05/12 422.05 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200512 362703
TRN*1*001290050240014*1391263473\

05/12 219.63 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200512 362703
TRN*1*001290050255748" 1391263473\

05/12 205.07 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200512 362703
TRN*1*(11840012709416* 1610994632\

0513 498.58 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200512 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/13 4,174.85 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200512 00145658
TRN*1*5503579*1860527381"Ahcces Acutel

05/13 1,755.02 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200511 1184003220
TRN*1*514586898*1860004538\

05/13 369.72 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200511 1184003220
TRN*1*892366383"1450173185~

05/13 366.73 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200512 00145658
TRN*1*5506096*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - $

05/14 44,790.00 WT Seq#77479 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000033299568 Trn#200514077479 Rib# 457

05/14 1,697.80 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200513 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/14 1,618.69 Noridian Azutmt Hoclaimpmt 200512 1184003220
TRN*1*892369886*1450173185~

05114 360.42 Aetna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160511200297 2951066033492\

05/14 33842 Paimetto Gba Hcclaimpmt 200511 1184003220
TRN*1*808021748*1571062326~

05/14 180.39 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1¥16(511200304277*1066033492

05/15 615.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200514 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/15 1,5633.68 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820133000171416*1066033492\

05/15 1,501.62 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200513 1184003220
TRN*1*514683535*1860004538\

05115 1,384,90 Noridian Azutmt Hoclaimpmt 200513 1184003220
TRN*1*892373349*1450173185~

05/15 1,062.92 Ahcecs Programma Heclaimpmt 200513 202005131238560
TRN*1*202005131238560*1866004791*Ffsv

05/15 £613.83 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200513 1184003220
TRN*1*514681596"1860004538\

05/15 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 051220Sett 200515 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

0515 207.02 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220

Sheat Saa = MKR1283
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Account number; 4942920083 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 4 of 7

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

dale date Amount Transaction delail

05/15 194.40 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200515 362703
TRN*1*011840012709962*1610994632\

05/15 110.32 Aetna A04 Hecelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*820133000171418%1066033492\

05/15 105.60 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820133000171420*1066033492\

05/18 230.03 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200515 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/18 91.27 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200516 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/18 401.39 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200514 1184003220
TRN*1*892376976%1450173185~

05/18 93.56 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200515 00145658
TRN*1*5507117*1860527381*Altcs General\

05/19 5,941.69 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200515 1184003220
TRN*1*892380514*1450173185~

05/19 1,581.77 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 051920 xoox0012
\SE*18*09254636\GE*1*49450564\lea*1*049450530

05/19 1,545.89 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200515 1184003220
TRN*1*514782630*1860004538\

05/19 230.16 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000019611108
TRN*1*9611108*1272337487~

05/19 189.01 Hhp Texas Hoclaimpmt 200519 362703
TRN*1*011840012712700*1610994632\

05/19 102.55 Colonial Penn Li Heclaimpmt 041001039582162
TRN*1*9582162*1231628836~

05/20 150.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200519 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/20 7,894.12 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200518 1184003220
TRN*1*892383982"1450173185~

05/20 3,133.85 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200519 00145658
TRN*1*5500041*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

05/21 38,5625.00 WT Seq106631 Supersiition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000033458957 Trn#200521106631 Rfo# 460

05/21 182,75 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200520 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/21 811.60 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200519 1184003220
TRN*1*892387410*1450173185~

05/21 496.89 Optum Lifsprint Hcclaimpmt 091000019885770
TRN*1*9885770%1272337487~

05/21 492.26 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200521 362703
TRN*1*001290050378056% 1391263473\

05/21 466.04 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160518200149799*1066033492\

05/22 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200521 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/22 1,629.86 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200520 1184003220
TRN*1*515030504*1860004538\

05/22 1,115.80 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200520 1184003220
TRN*1*515034079*1860004538\

05/22 337.27 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 052220 0000012 *1*049545758\

05/22 200.00 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 200520 202005201245648

TRN*1*202005201245648*1866004791*Fgmb
05/26 547.72 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200523 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Shaat Sea = 0061294



Account number: 4942920083 = May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 5 of 7

Electronic deposits/bank credits (confinued)}
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

05/26 143.40 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200522 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/26 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200524 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/26 7.623.56 Noridian Azutmt Hcelaimpmt 200521 1184003220
TRN*1*892395961*1450173185~

05/26 1,432.13 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200521 1184003220
TRN*1*515082734*1860004538\

05/26 1,081.53 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200522 00145658
TRN*1*5512533*1860527381*Altcs General\

05/26 775.26 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 052620 000012
SE*15*092669828\GE*1*49574028\ea"1 "04957 3994

05/26 458.26 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160520200282185*10660334924

05/26 388.50 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200522 202000637229840
TRN*1*48813%*1860522728*24349

05/27 300.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200526 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/27 723.56 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200522 1184003220
TRN*1*515131592%1860004538\

05/27 611.87 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200527 362703
TRN*1*011840012717551*1610994632\

05/27 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 052120Seit 200527 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

05/27 250,93 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000010431060
TRN*1*0431060*1272337487~

05/28 39,510.00 WT Seq#97694 Superstition Fire & Med fOrg=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000033589563 Trn#200528097694 Rfb# 463

05/28 6,248.25 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200527 00145658
TRN*1*5514441*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

05/28 1,464.24 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200526 1184003220
TRN*1*515331952*1860004538\

05/28 1,432.13 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200526 1184003220
TRN*1*515337408*1860004538\

05/28 1,396.89 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 052820 0000012
24*092746473\GE*1*49650673\lea*1*049650639\

05/28 1,130.01 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200527 00145658
TRN*1*5515123*1860527381*Altcs General\

05/28 368.13 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200527 00145658
TRN*1*5516952*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - 8

05/29 100.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200528 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/29 3,503.15 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200527 1184003220
TRN*1*892406605" 1450173185~

05/29 1,588.48 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200527 1184003220
TRN*1*515381111*1860004538\

05/29 376.30 Palmetio Gba Hcclaimpmt 200526 1184003220
TRN*1*808101660*1571062326~

05/29 g7.21 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820147000150196* 1066033492\

$284,899.55 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

Sheet San = ODR1295
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Account number: 4942920083 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page6of?7

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posted

date dale Amount Transaction detail

05/04 336.28 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200430 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

05/07 60,600.00 WT Seq#82074 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000033157 149 Trn#200507082074 Rib# 456

05/07 300.00 WT Seq#82061 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000033157 143 Trn#200507082061 Ribi# 455

05/14 77,610.00 WT Seq#77538 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000033299283 Trn#200514077538 Rib# 459

05/14 420.00 WT Seq#77531 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srfff
Gw00000033299572 Tm#200514077531 Rib# 458

05/21 69,885.00 WT Seq106668 Pinal County /Bnf=Final County Master Srff
Gw00000033458959 Trn#200521106668 Rfbi# 462

05/21 400.00 WT Seq106678 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srff
Gw00000033459283 Trn#200521106678 Rfb# 461

05/28 69,280.00 WT Seq#97721 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000033589667 Trm#200528097721 Rib# 465

05/28 400.00 WT Seq#97715 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#

Gw00000033589565 Trn#200528097715 Rib# 464

$279,231.28 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$279,231.28 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Daie Balance Daie Balance
04/30 0.92 05/11 20,329.66 05/20 29,315.21

05/01 9,880.54 0512 21,880.01 0521 4.75
05/04 19,994.86 0513 29,044.91 05/22 3,337.68
05/05 23,267.88 05/14 0.63 05/26 15,848.04
05/06 33,387.24 05115 7,729.92 05/27 18,134.40
05/07 450 05/18 8,546.17 05/28 4.05
05/08 12,156.52 05/19 18,137.24 05/29 5,669.19

Average daily ledger balance $11,534.15

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit
balance fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking account(s) with us. When and if we

assess the deposit balance fee, the amount of the fee will appear on the periodic statement or client analysis statement
for your account. The deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the
~ ~ndification, you may contact your relationship manager.

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Palicy in our Commercial Account Agreement as follows:

Sheat Sen = (1061296



Account number: 4942920083 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 7 of 7

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:

- The amount of your deposit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your deposit is increasing from $200 to
$225,

- We are changing the check deposit amount exception that may lead to a delay of generally no more than seven business days from
"You deposit checks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day" to "You deposit checks totaling more than $5,525 on any one day."

©2010 Wells Farge Bank, N.A.
All ights reserved. Member FCIC.

Shart Srn = IN61787



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4797829967 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page 1 of 2

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. {182)
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance

4797829967 $1,875.20 $150,457.13 -$147,955.00 $4,377.33

Credits

leposits
Effective Posted
date date Amount Transaction defail

05/ 2,115.33 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/04 19,481.45 Whaolesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/05 1,359.19 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/06 713.26 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
a5/07 1,543.72 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/08 2,649.93 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0511 34,272.94 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0512 5710.77 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/13 244107 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/14 2,186.61 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/15 261242 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/18 21,200.22 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/19 10,009.39 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/20 733.45 Whaolesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/21 25.00 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/26 38,597.60 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/27 2,313.96 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/28 2,401.14 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
05/29 89.68 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$150,457.13 Total deposits

$150,457.13 Total credits

(182)
Sheat San = 0130154



Account number: 4797829967 m May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020 m Page Z2of 2

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posted
date dafe Amount Transaction detaif

05/07 25,130.00 WT Seq#82049 Superstition Fire & Med /Bni=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000033157 140 Trn#200507082049 Rfb# 454

05/14 44,790.00 WT Seq#77479 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000033299566 Trn#200514077479 Rfb#t 457

05/21 38,525.00 WT Seq106631 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00Q00033458957 Trn#20052 1106631 Rib# 460

05/28 39,510.00 WT Seq#97694 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000033589563 Trn#200528097694 Rib# 463

$147,955.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$147,955.00 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Dale Balance Date Balance
04/30 1,875.20 0511 38,881.02 05/20 38,984.95
05/01 3,990.53 0512 44,591.79 0521 464.95
05/04 2347198 0513 47,032.86 05/26 39,082.55
15/05 24,831.17 0514 442947 05/27 41,396.51

J5/06 : 2554443 0515 7.041.89 05/28 4,287.65
05/07 1,958.15 05/18 28,242.11 05/29 4,377.33
05/08 4,608.08 05/19 38,251.50

Average daily ledger balance $14,950.46

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective April 1, 2020, we modified our commercial account agreement to reserve the right to assess a monthly deposit
balance fee on the average positive collected balance in your commercial checking account(s) with us. When and if we

assess the deposit balance fee, the amount of the fee will appear on the periodic statement or client analysis staternent
for your account, The deposit balance fee is subject to change by us at any time without notice. For questions about the
modification, you may contact your relationship manager.

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Policy in our Commercial Account Agreement as follows:

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:

- The amount of your deposit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your depositis increasing from $200 to
$225.

- We are changing the check deposit amount exception that may lead to a delay of generally no more than seven business days from
"you deposit checks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day" to "You deposit checks totaling more than $5,525 on any one day."

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Shaat Sen = MAMAS



6/1/20
4:41:03 PM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payrell Accaunt (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Civilian Employee Retirement
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life Insurance
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

‘otal Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 5/31/2020
FUND: (150) Not Defined

Assets

$1,887,021.84

(1,542,773.48)

Liabilities and Equity

$32.74
280.24
16.12

(5.14)
2,726,512.54

$(2,427,130.75)
44,642.61

$344,248.36 @

$344,248.36

$2,726,836.50

$2,726,836.50

(2,382,588.14)

$344,248.36



Customer Service: Moblle: Download Lhe

.
| CHASE O ! Manage your aceount cniina al :
www chags com/cardhalp 1-800-045-2028 Chase Mabils®app teday

New Balance

$17,641.00
Minimum Payment Due
$3,528.00

Payment Dua Date

06/04/20

Late Paymant Waming: i wa do not receive your minimum
payment by the due date, you may hava lo pay a late fae, and
axisting and new balences may bacome subject to the Default APR.
Minlmum Payment Wamning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
apayment. To enroll, call the number on the back of your card ar go
to he wab site listed above.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

1S OF L

=

T 41"

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

If you experience COVID-10 related mali delwery dlsmpilons remember you can always access your statements on chase.com or the
Ghase Moblle-App————————-- -~ o

& Itern was transferred frarm lost / stolen account.

0o0pB01 FIB33339C ¢ ¥ § 10 200540 Paga 1013 06630 MADA 244 43110000010002447401

.

CHASEL.: '-IE'-H:-HLEEEEBEI:'-IBLEIEI3EEBGDDLTBHLDDDDBUDDBGE

P.O. BOX 15123
WILMINGTON, DE 10850-6123 Mahe your payinent at

Far Undeliverabla Mall Only chase.com/paycard
" pccount numbor: 42463152 5232 4481
$ Amounl Enclosed
24474 BEX $ 13120 C Make/Mail io Chess Card Samcea at the address helow:
ROGER WOQOD
SUPERSTITICN FIRE
ipskgﬁ%ﬁu%g%DN AZ 851104014
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 8284
CAROL STREAM IL 80187-6284

cOD0ALEO2B 35952523 2ELBLS



CHASEDC . n Manage your account onlina at ; Customer Service: Moblle: Download the I :
' . www.chage comycardhely 1-800.945-2028 Chasa Mobits® app today !
* :
|
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Marchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount
' Payment Tharinllut:(\;ﬁrlmaue Gheok o ' -1,81200 o
04/25 Payment ThankYou Image Check -11,183.02
04/25 Payment ThankYou Image Check -3,342.00
04/25 Payment ThankYou Image Check -17,181.48 s ‘-_?q
05101 NOTARYHNB-B00.422.1555 8004221556 FL_{0QE 18774 BTV 15695 \SoF |5 74 S ;
0506 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ inok (8147 100" {SoF tW‘B’}ﬁﬁ!Bzz'” 2ol 1§ T $io03S Joif 17150 &) ?_1
0576 F'Ni Sgﬁ ZﬁﬁFEE io@paniand 1 ook 101 S0 1SoF WAy SS9 W2 Jp0F g T Y Q30 quiF 1B D %19 1
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $32725.76-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
B R T T DT L U T A L AR TR S ST e LT e SRR, | e L S L h T T L ENE G
04/20 WM SUPERCENTER #1381 APAGHE JUNGTI AZ | ‘f"‘] Jig 3430 JouF
04/29 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ 1€ Jdl 3247 )00k
HOWARD1-OGSDON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6515) $86.77
P LOETAT L L TR v L U B R R e L IR B R By O TR ST AT S LT, R Mt KL SRR 4, I L T e A L AT A
oar27 ABATIX 214-31-0322 TX \$as 824683 JHOF
JEFFCRANMER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6548) $8246.63
A Y T, Y T £ N D T A e DAL £ s e . G LR R 2 e P S e s e b
05/08 AMZN Milp US'HQOBS7QT3 Amzncamill WA 1ok (818 Lo ® 95-4] 827 195F 13737 8] 31—
DANIEL MURINREY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6614) $38.27
B e I Y R T R T S A R e A T W R AT LD AR ST TR el AR R o T
04116 "THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ ﬁ‘ﬂqq atee | SDV
04729 BRIGHTON-BEST INTL, INC. 562-808-8000 CA 15 1 185825 \o O
BREH_BRUNIHI‘
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6630) $2000.11
Ve e SPSS—— S .&‘_5 i . % aq..‘qq
04/14 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS 800-443-8158 CA_\ CWEARE wam JSDF X190
04/14 DRI*Cisco Wabex orderfind.com MN 1%L, 15581 JooF .
04/26 MCC*MEDIACOM B55-633-4226 Ny A\ D%, \F LAY ¢ 31103 62205 15DV ¥4 & 31193
04/24 DRI*CISCO WEBEX orderfind.com MN FAAYS 13695 |k
04727 FS *TechSmith 877-3278914 CA \ 2 (29 1168 |OOV
05/04 DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-5058855 A A 1IDF_ \B") e B \D| s 15008 1Sk 1B 111 5333
05106 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1871 G 651 {0y
05105 DOLLAR GENERAL #5710 APACHE JUNGTI AZ \T N 320 |anh
ANNABUTEL
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 4655) $1900.06
0502 " FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APAGHE JUNCTIAZ \()QF 9 \f“]ﬂ[ B  sa ISof 1319 Ban
T T T T T T T T BRIANWHITES T A PR T o e e i bl ——
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (GARD 8671) $15.33 o
e I L S LR A il Sal R R A SRR TS L i R A B 1 ’ &
04/12 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 8004633768 A7 1OV \%“‘]43 FIF1%S e 150F 131dd ¥gp*
04/14 S0 “WEATHER SHACK? Mesa AZ 1941 1O
04714 FEDEX 511805234 MEMPHIS TN ?’rl ‘45 1540 1OOF
e 04/15 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ R e ’_..L._l-__._._ ooesSey
04152 01 NEXIQ 800-639-6774 M \ 3o 67500 |ODK
84134 ANZN MKip US ATE0I79V3 Amzn. comiplll WA {¥d 3038 jOOF
04724 SCHOOLSIN 877-8393330 OH \DOE J% PRpSsR a0 SOF 137 813961
AT Amazon com WAZ0GaXA3 Amizn.comibil WA 157343 i0.14_|oDF
7Y AMZN WMkip US*PGAI0EB0FS Amzn.comibill WA % 3 1533 {00
WGT2T HEBRON CONSUMER PRODUG 630-200-7310 IL ¥ 33899 \O oF
542 ANZN Wikip US'DRAYCABTS Amzn comBll WA {0k 18 140 ISPl 54.10 | E \Fdy_wgar
T30~ ANZN Mkip US*RE0326HW3 Amzn.comvbill WA a8 g 2191
00 AWZ TP USTGIOGO0AZS Amzn.com/bill WA 17 7dd 7.51 r:',o h-
05/02 Amazon.com*ZL23346T3 Amzn.com/bill WA \ ¥ '} 9.33 bOF
5708 Amazon.com A30E 4403 Awmzn,com/bil WA iy 8524 (O
05705 T T7IN "DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233458 A2 il s1.00 10O
05/08 IN "DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233458 AZ A\ 5145 8400 {ODF
05108 HOMEDEPGT.COM 800-430-3376 GA \B LS 681,05 [y i
VAUGHRN CROSHAW :
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 08BT7) $3686.85
0506 ONEBEAT PR LEARNING B56. 663-2328 L 318500 ()OO
TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE {CARD B473) $3185.00
04128 " PINAL COUNTY PLAN DEV sseeotgoss iz I 14S ss0 |OOF
05/05 ADR HARDWARE APAGHE JUNCTI AZ 1574 700 1a0F
FOXTARNNER
TRANSACGTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 2889) $83.50
ROGER WQOD Page 2 of 3 Statement Date:  05/10120
Q000001 FIS33338C 1 ¥ B 10 200510 Paga 2013 06630 MADA 24474 13110000010002447402




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of :
Trangactian Merchant Name or Transaction Daseription § Amount
e BiRoER KNG s MesaAz T SR/ L aim oo}
ARMY BROOKS
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $31.58
oa1 4 STAPLS7308417111002001 SOUTH HACKENS NJ ok 18 e (e sme (BDE (B - IETQ
04115 & STAPLS7308417111003001 SOUTH HACKENS N/ (I (%14, - Lo? 642 1ODF_ 13l -2
04/28 STAPLS7307231264000001 877-8267755 NJ ' 1£7231 8440 JOOF
KELLY BARTZ ’
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $505.84-
ST gge: Totate Vearto-Dats,
Total fees charged In 2020 * $0.00
Total interest charged in 2020 ° e $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds .
you may have received.
o
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR} is the annual Interest rate on your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Parcentage Subject To Interest
Rate (APR) Interast Rate Charges
e " o 0( o
CASH ADVANCES | o - coermnsniciminns s ——
Cash Advances 19.24%{v){d)
BALANCETRANSFERS . . .. seccomumosumscms —
Balance Transfer 10.24%{v}{d)
30 Days In Bllling Perlod
(v) = Variable Rate

(d) = Daily Balance Methad (in¢luding new transactions}
(a) = Average Deily Belance Methad {inciuding new transactions)

Plaasa ses Information Abgut Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interast Rate, Annual Renewal Nolice,
How to Avoid Interest onPurchases, end other important information, as applicable.

X oconogi FIS33330C 1 ¥ 9 10 200510 Page 30f3 08630 MADA 24474 1311000061000:2447402



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s SRP Contributions

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1107000603 {paid 5/20/2020)

T IOTMMQODOWm>



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019- 2020

5/31/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 5/1/2020 . $547:24346: @
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: ‘
Interest Income (Expense): : 3 88414

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Receipts
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes

3348116 /
©159.30 @

2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 479.84
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2,851.72
SRP Contributions 14,055.40
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable {16,390.87)
B) Transfer In / Out -
C) Refund Interest (2.18)@
$51,911.56 (16,393.05) $582,761.97
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column 1§ 58276197 @
Check #
Less: Outstanding Warrants 604

Balance per B/S. §

Reviewed by: G/J‘/ / Zﬂ» Difference $ -
7

Less: ; - - @
) (84.00)
/ $ 58267797
Prepared by (o 7471_) e
‘ - B82.617:97.:

S:\accountingt1920\Bank Rec 19-201200 Fund Bank Recs\200 CP Cash Rec 053120 6/1120203:25 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

—"
6116421 101 ' Superstition Fire & Hedlcal Dist Capital Projects :

: Begln Balance: d 547,243.46 - 713,906.74:

Income:. . 51,911.56 1,026,609.73;

.. . ... . LOCAdvance: . -00: ~.00! R B o
A . Expense: _ (16,393.05)! (1,157,754,50). o .00
i LOC Payments: _ 000 -00! Warrants Outstanding: _ _ ~(84.00)
~ Cash Balance:! @ 582 761 97. N 582 761 97, End:! 582 677.97

Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code{Description MTDAmMmount
‘6116421101 Suplrstitlon Fire & Medical bist ~Beginning Balancé:  547,243.46 . '713,906.74

Caputal Pro;ects _ E _ _

-11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes .00 .19
-11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes .00 13,276.33
111100.2019 .2019 Real Estate Taxes & 33,481.16 919,088.52
‘12100.2'_017 2017 Personal Property Taxes \7)(0‘ '_] a - 159.30; 501.29
112100.2018 :2018 Personal Property Taxes 479.84 2,298.59
5121"00.2'019 ' .2019 Personal Property Taxes 2,851.72 71,832.72
114100.0 Salt River Contribution 14,055.40, 28,110.80
21100.40 'Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00. ' . 117.46
21 41 'Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 1,516.17
21100.43 'Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .07, - 88.43
321 100.46 ;W'ells' 'Fargo Investment Investment 'Interest @ 126.37f ' ' 2;350.94
21100.47 ~WF Money Market Investment Interest P_’\‘_ 10.19, 181.49
21 100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ﬁ 58.'84} 429,44
121100.55 'Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 21.51 867.33
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 444.80 5,563.22
121100.80 ‘Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 222.36 1,751.49
'73750.0 Revenue Transfer ' .00 (21,314.68)
'90400.0 |Refund Interest . @ ' (2.18) (35.89)
'90930.0 ~ 'warrants Redeemed ~ (16,390.87), (1,157,718.61)
: R ' o Ending Balance:  582,761.97 582,761.97

Monthiy Statement Detail
Date Notes ) Doc #
6116421101 ‘Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects '

Amount C/D

Beginning Balance: 547,243, 46
_ Source Code Total: 33,481.16

im e A

| 11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes

05/01: Tax Distribution 0 ;@4.2;! C
05/01 Tax Distribution ] 104.34 C
05/01 Tax Distribution 0 1,59830 C
05/01 Tax Distribution 0 838.80 C
05/01 Tax Distribution 0 7191 C
05/04 Tax Distribution 0 1,009.13 C
| 05/04 Tax Distribution 0 1 487 14‘ C
; __05/04 Tax DIStrIbUtIOFIV B 5 0} 928 25\7‘ c
| {  05/05 Tax Distribution — 19240 C
~  05/05|Tax Distribution | 0 6,790. 92,1 c
! 05/05 | Tax Distribution f 0 3,062.89) C
] 05/05 Tax Distribution | o '1,365.58] C
05/05 Tax Distribution 0 11,831, 84_ o
: 05/06, Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0. 323.76; C
} 05/06Tax Distribution 0; 413.17, €
| ' 05/06 ! Tax Distribution -0 798.33 C



~ 05/07|Tax Distribution

05/07|Tax Distribution

©05/07|Tax Distribution

ax Distribution

_05/08[Tax Distribution

05/08 Tax Distribution

05/11|Tax Distribution

05/11|Tax Distribution

05/12 Tax Dlstrlbutloh

- 05/12|Tax Distribution
05/12{Tax Distribution

~ 05/12{Tax Distribution

05/13 Tax Distribution

‘ _ 05/13 Tax Distribution 7 7

05/13 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~ 05/14!T:

~05/14/Tax _D_:si:_r_l_butlon“ B

05/151Tax Distribution

~ 05/15|Tax Distribution

05/15!Tax Distribution

05/15 Tax "Dlst—rlbutlon' N

05/18 Tax Distribution

05/18{Tax Distribution

B5/18|Tax Distribution__" “ | | N SO

~ 05/19|Tax Distribution

~ 05/19 Tax Distribution
~ 05/19|Tax Distribution

05/19;Tax Distribution

05/20iTax Distribution

_-:____05/20 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ:
_05/20'Tax Distribution

'_:_-_05/2__0 [Tax C D|str|but|on
05/20 Tax Dlstribut_l_c_)n__
05/21|Tax Distribution

- 05/21 Tax Distribution

05/21|Tax Distribution

05/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ S

0523 Tax I
05/22]1
05/22 Tax Distribution
05/26 Tax Distribution
05/26 Tax Distribution
05/26 Tax Distribution
05/27 Tax Distribution

05/27 Tax Distribution

05/27§Tax Distribution

;Tax Distribution

05/27 Tax D|5tr|but|on

05/28 Tax Distribution

05/27 Tax DIStI‘IbL..ItIOI'I. '

~05/28 Tax Distribution
'05/28! Tax Distribution
- 05/28/Tax Distribution
05/291Tax Distribution

105/29|Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

ciojocicicio o o

! [=]

ololoio|ojooioicivicicio|oiooo o oo oo cic‘c{ciclcrc;

121.16]
S 12,
151.42

338.20

- 159.27;
1,537.76]

- 559.07,

35.18

1202.33

753.44
11.67

3120

- (13.08)}
- 349.14

."iéif

© 33.19;
77.14]

103.60

6.24

 491.81]

- 95.19|

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

o ococoO0oo o000 o0o0o0osioo

NN Nnoo0o0onnin nén;nénin\nininimngn;nimn‘ngn@n@n:ninin;n}nsnin?nﬁmn;n%njngngnininin!n,



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

. 05/29jTax’D|str|bu'tibh' . . . R E
12100.2017 2017 Personal Pro 7 rteraxes_ e

05/01

05/01]Te

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

05/05

Tax Distribution

05/05

Tax Distribution o

05/06

Tax Distribution

a5/07

05/08T

_ Tax Dlstrlbutlon _
8 Tax Distribution

 05/19[T

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

...05/19]

- 05/27

| Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstribhtlan

05/29

Tax Distribution

:_Tax Distribution

_ Tax DiStI‘lbUtIOI‘I
Tax DIS 1_b ion

7 Tax Distribution _

Tax Distribution

Tax DIStrIbUtIOn

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

_17700.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes .. . ... .. . ... ...
Tax Dlstributlon '

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

05/12]1

05/13‘

Tax Distribution

05/15

Tax Dlstrlbutpon

- 05/18|T

05/19

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

. 05/19 T
05/19

Tax Distribution

05/19

Tax Dlstr|but|on

©05/20

~ 05/20

Tax Distribution

'05/21/Tax Distribution
05/22 Tax Dls_trlbutlon
05/26 Tax Distribution
05/27 Tax Distribution
05/27 Tax Distribution

05/27,
05/28/T

05/29

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

8Tax Distrbution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution _

Tax D|str|but|0n -

Tax Distribution

Tax DIStFIbUtIOI‘IV

0
o
0
0
+ X
| -3
. %l

'0.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

05/01

Tax D|strlbut|on

- 05/01 T

- 05/01

Tax Distribution

05/04
05/04
05/04

| 05/05°

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
‘Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Distribution

lcicoolooc o eoooolooloioolelolo!

clolocioioioioolo,

nin

iniaininino/oooio

ocoooooooeo

09 e eieinio;

~]
o
It
N
Ininin 0000000000

':&mumymmzwnz

76. 40
17. 43

'1779'

117 16
65.96

1423
13.87,

00 nnsmnln



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

05/05 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI"IV o
05/05

05/05 T"E’,’f Distribution e o Y IR ST
05/06 |Tax Distribution
05/06:Tax Distribution

05/06; Tax Distribution

oioio;

nin;n;nén:ni

‘
r
i
i
|
[=21=2
.
H

~05/07 Tax Distribution
_Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ S
05/08 Tax Distribution

05/08]Tax Distribution_

_05/11|Tax Distribution
0571117 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o

- 05/1 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
05/12|Tax Distribution

05/13 Tax Dlstnbutlon
05/14|Tax D|5tr|but|on

ooloo o ooiooioiocioococlooc o oo oo oo

c
¢
c
c
- C
<
<
~ 05/14|Tax Distribution L C
~ 05/15|Tax DIStrIbUtIOI’IW B B c
05/15(Tax Distribution o C
\  05/18|Tax Distribution - c .
05/18 'i:agg__Dlstnbutlon_”_ ' B £ _
05/19;Tax Distribution i L€
~_05/19(Tax Distribution . Cc
~05/19;Tax Distribution o ) B c
05/19.Tax Distribution ] C
05/20{Tax Distribution S s c
05/20| Tax Distribution ‘3 - Cc
_ 05/20 Tax Distribution | . c
05/21|Tax Distribution 0 c
(_)5/21 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOI’\h 0 ~c
95/21 Tax Distribution N 0} o _c
05/21!Tax Distribution 0 - C
05/22]Tax Distribution . . .0 ‘ C
_ 05/22\Tax Distribution . 0| £
©  05/22;Tax Distribution 0 c
3 05/26!Tax Distribution 0 20; C
05/26 'Tax Distribution 0 c
05/26 Tax Distribution 0 C
05/27 Tax Distribution 0 c
05/27 Tax Distribution 0 C
05/27 Tax Distribution 0 Cc
05/27 Tax Distribution 0 c
05/27 Tax Distribution : 0 C
. 05/28 Tax Distribution 0 L
{ 05/28|Tax Distribution ‘ 0 c
" 05/28|Tax Distribution | 0 - C
05/29/Tax Distribution B c
05/29Tax Distribution 0 c
05/29 Tax DIStrIbUtIOI'I _ 0 o 234 39 C
'14100.0 Salt River Contribution o i Source Code Total 14, 055 40
05/01]Salt River Project In Lieu ’ 0 14,055.40, C
21 100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest : Source Code Total




05/04I Investment Interest

05/04 Investrnent Interest

05/26 Investment Interest

05/26 | Investment Interest

21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest

Pinal County Treasurer

Maonthly Statement

05/26]Investment Interest

21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

05/01!Investment Interest

21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest _ o

- 05/14iInvestment Interest
05/ 19{Investment Interest

05/27 Investment Interest

21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest
05/04|Investment Interest
05/21|Investment Interest

' ‘Z 05/27 Investment Interest o

90400 0 Refund Interest

~ 21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest

05/26 Investment Interest

~ 21100.70 Vining Sparks [ Investment Interest
05/08 Investment Intereet

_ 05/20|Investment Interest
05/26|Investment Interest

- 05/26 Investment Interest ,

' '(_35/26: Investment Interestr

i

ololo;

: 1 L
|

H

lociociciolojo!

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

.07, €
" Source Code Total: 126.37
) 7641 C
11, 87‘

70800 C
68.23: C_
65.53 C
5332, C
??-97% c
_ 88.85; C
Source Code Total 222 36
75.83] C
74.10. C
7243 C

~ ~ Source Code Total: (2 18)7

05/06] 164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 164425

Payee Name

;Fund:ﬁ 107
‘Status: OUTS
CITY OF MESA
Status: PAID
CITY OF MESA

ARMORED REPUBLIC, LLC

CHASE

Total QUTS:
‘Total PAID:

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects

Source Code Total: (16, 399 87)

Warrant Detail

1107000804

1107000601

1107000602

1107000603
Count

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects

84.00

601.00
15,687.16

102.71

Amount

77777 05/06|164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 164425
05/14|164622 B99- 93-55402 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund 164622
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed e
05/04[Pa|d Warrants 0
03/27 Paid Warrants 0
" 05/28'Paid Warrants 0

05/20/20-

04122120
05/13/20
05/20/20

84.00 .

16,390.87

(601, 00)} D
©(102.71)) D
(15,687.16)] D

_Ending Balance: 582,761.97

Status Voucher

e o o
s -

Dt e
Account Total: 16,474 .87

Fund Total: 16,474.87
Status Total: 34.0’0@
05/21/20
Status Total: 16,390.87 @

05/04/20
05/28/20
05/27/20




6/1/20
3:23:57 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 5/31/2020
FUND: {200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets

q"}
$582,677.97 73 S?qj‘ ngﬁw

1,300,295.36
$1,882,973.33

$1,882,973.33

Liabilities and Equity

$2,013,838.92
(130,865.59)
- 1,882,973.33

$1,882,973.33

@



New Balance

$17,641.00

Minimum Payment Due

$3,528.00
Payment Due Date

06/04/20

iy

ETRRT S

16, 17,718 19

- ,:’-2;5: ‘2 B

Ing: f we do not receiva your minimum
paymant by the due date, you may have to pay = late fes, and
existing and nsw balances may become subject to the Defaull APR.
Minimum Payment Warning: Enrall in Auto-Pay and avold missing
apayment. Ta enrall, call the number on Ihe back of your card or go
to the web sile listed abave.

B

Late Paymant Waml

MARY

ACCOUNT SUM

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

mall delivary disruptians, remember yau can always accaas your statemants on chese.com ar the
Ghase-Mablle-Appr———-- -+ - .

If you experence COVID-19 relatad

B kit WaR tranisferied from lost/ stolen eccount.

0000001 FIS33339C 1 ¥ 8 10 20/0510

CHASE O
'

[

P.0. BOX 16123

WILMINGTON, DE 188505123
Fer Undeliverable Mail Only

Make your payment at

chage.compaycard

24474 GEX § 13120 C

ROGER WOOD

SUPERSTITION FIRE

585 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851184014

WYY 1-800-245-2028 - Chase Moblie®app loday

SO &
BN

Page 1af3 06630 MADA 2347 13110000010002447401

y2ykL31525232L4AL0035240001 7410000000000

Payment Due Date: 06/04/20
Neiv Balance: “° °  $17,641.00
“Minimum Payment: $3,528.00
Account number: 42463152 5232 8484
Amount Enclosed

Wiaka/Mi 15 Chamo Gard Eanlcan altha addiasa bolow:

CARDMENMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6284
CAROL STREAM IL 80187-6294

SO0O0ARO2B &G5525232ELBLS



TR 1-800-945-2028

E Chase Moblle®app loday

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
) Dale of
i’ Transaction Marchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amaunt
0425 Payrﬁ'en-t ThankYou lmaéé Cheeic ‘ . -1..8i2.0-b.
04/26 Payment ThankYau Image Chack -11,183.02
04/256 Payment ThankYou Image Check -3,342.00 |
04/25 Payment ThankYau Imege Chack -17,18148 a9 !
05/01 NOTARYHNB-800.422.1585 800-422-1856 FL._{QOF (37140 ﬂ:[DEﬁ b e \Sof 574 t‘51 . ;
g:g: :::il;’roF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ jpot 1877 *1od (SoF |7T48 3 ﬁa.ezz 17 Jo0F |8 T4 $10S <Jo0f ;7150 Lc_ f
- e ﬂosé’.?%éﬁffﬁ nfa@pciniand VI 160F Y 3,730 SoF BT S50 2 00F Jp TS @96 Yok 15ED LT 9T
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8481) $32725.76-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
o 428 WM SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1§Ede %3 joOF I
/20 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ T Ye U mar (v h B -
o S i HOWARDLOGSDON = % e a0k e e
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8515) $66.77
o427 "ABATIX. éﬁ-a azzrx o 7 < g2eem YSOF
ATiziash o YRS = SO
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 8549) ssm 83
EOT TR . i A T P gt o e 'Tb
05/08 AMZN Mitp US"‘HQ&BE?QTS Amzn curn.'bill WA uei; ] b e 827 b a
e n i USOsasTaTy o {8930 bgs \SoF g7 be¥
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6614) $35.27
_ 04/18 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESAAZ CiFAgY s IS0F B B
04/20 BRIGHTON-BEST INTL, INC. 562-808-8000 CA 15144 1 gaa 25 'IDOF
- oo BROMAI‘G T e
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6630) $2000.11 4
SO ", U ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS 00 sse oA TEO%  IFHOE 858l s YSDF \?"]% dan?®
nnnnn 04014 DRI*Clsco Webex arderfind.cam MN % 165.81 ]L)DF "
- o426 ___MCC'MEDIACOM 855-633-4226 NY Y 0O, ¥ b4 P T0S Teoz05 V5DV
. 04724 DRI*CISCO WEBEX orderfind.com MN 1?(,‘32 13696} o S
o 0427 FS *TachSmith 877-3278914 CA AR e 168 OOV -
e . DEH08 DNH'GODADDY.COM 480-5058865 42 {DOY _ \B"1 W\ S \O S wess \SofF 1B\ YS3%F
N 005 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1811 L) 851 | 0oy -
05/05 DOLLAR GENERAL #5710 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ \T e 320 |Bpv
. —— RRABUTEL 228 S0V .
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 63565) $1980.08
ns/02 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCT) AZ \bQF l?']@ l 51(5"" 1538 SOk 1819 B S“
.. SN RIARWHITE L S B L T T R
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD B671) §16.33
04/12  OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ. anae [ S0F 1‘3‘14'-\ &90 -
04114 . _SO*WEATHER SHACKT Mesa AZ a1 JOOF N
0414 FEDEX 511806234 MEMPHIS TN 1540 [OOF
s .. s THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESAAZ o mel [Sob
- o 80! NEXIQ 800-639-6774 M ) 675 00 jodk
Gafad 7T T TANZIN Wikip USFATROITEV3 Amzn.comibill WA
[Z77” S STHOOLEIN 877-8353330 OH \DTE
(17 17 A Aniazon.com M42083%43 Amazn comibill WA
marzy ANEN Miip US PGA0EE0FS Arzn seralbil WA
odi2y " HEBRON CONSUMER PROGUC 850-200-7310 IL | 9.0 \SOF ~
i — ANZ Midip USDRAVE4B73 Aman comibil WA {O0F 18 w10 S0
T AR Kip US*XS326HWS Arizn.comiblll WA 9 2101 |SOF
oA T AN Widp USFGIOSH0AZE Aman. comibiil WA K =0
L7 Aazon.com" 2023346 13 Amzn.comibit WA ) 533 |6OF
) U5/04 Amazon.com*439E44NO3 Amzn.com/bil WA . & _lODr e
T g 7IN "DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233458 AZ i —e100 |OQF _
016 IN“DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233456 AZ | 84,00 \Qk s
05108 HOMEDEPOT.COM 800-430-3376 GA _ 1274y 881.05 |DE
VAUGHN CROSHAW T e e - o
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0667) $3686.85
05106 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 3554333 zaaa L \$ 163 210500 LJOOY R
TiNiA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) $3195.00
04/28 PANAL COUNTY PLAN DEV 888-8916064 AZ s ss0 JOOF e
05105 ADR HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ F4sS .00 |oOF
== FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 2668) 583.50
ROGER WQOD Page 2 of 3 Statement Dete:  05/10/20
0060007 FIS33338C1 Y 9 10 _EDI'UEHD PagaZof3 08630 MADA 2874 13110000010002447402




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

ams WO

ez \90E  [HIdY 187(”‘.,.,,

Data of
Transaction Merchant Mame or Transacfion Description § Amount
0424 " BURGER KING #23807 MESAAZ \F 64
- ANTY BROOKS T \_‘(D ( T
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 7121} $31.58
MM & STAPLSTI06417111002001 SOUTH HACKENS NI [0 18 dle ~3ns
04418 & STAPLS7208417111003001 SOUTH HACKENS Ny 1RO |3 e - 0¥
0428 STAPL57307231264000001 677-8267755 NJ 1¥731 g0 |
. . KELEY BARTZ R £ A 5. N E—_t s
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 3849) $506.84-
- 2020 Totals Yourto-Date. . |- !
Tatal fess charged in 2020 . $0.00
Total Intarest charged in 2020 .. §000
Year-lo-tate tolals do not reflect any fee or intersst refunds
you may have recelvad. ’
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Perceniage Rats (APR} Is the annual interest rate on your account,
Annual Balance
Balance Type Parcentage Subjact To Interest
Rata (APR) interast Rate Charges
PURGHASES s ST
Purchases 10.24%(v){d) -0- 0-
CABH ADVANCES o e s
Cash Advances 18.24%(v){d) -0- -0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS e e e B
Balance Transfar 10.24%4v)(d) -0- -0-
30 Days in Biliing Period
(v) = Varlable Rate

(d) = Dally Balance Msthad (including naw fransectione)
{a} = Avarage Daily Balance Method {including naw transactions)

Please sea Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Intarest Rate, Annual Renewel Notice,

Haow to Aveid Interesi onPurchases, and other [mportant information, as applicable.

X oooooot FIS33338CA1 ¥ 9 10 20/08M0 Page3of3

06630 MADA 2474 13110000010002447402

a2 15D V8 -2




. Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Deposits / Donations

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month's bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment —warrant #1105000287 (paid 5/20/2020)

M mMmQg O W



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Recongiliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

5/31/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 51112020

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries: . @
Interest Income (Expense): 8 ok 66.33
Cash Receipts

46750 FEMA Grant Receipts

4,500.00

47020 AED Donations
47100 EMS Cardiac Donations -
47110 EMS Equipment Denations - @
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations -
47130 General Denations 350.00
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements ' ‘
A)  Accounts Payable LS £ i (3,368.50)
B)  Transfer In/ Qut - -
C) Refund Interest -
$4,916.33 (3,368.50) $53,425.12

Pinal County Bank Balance

ssizsiz (O

Ending Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column

Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants

Prepared bd,(z/ [’/A)

7 / M M & ) Balance per B/S'§ "::53,425:12 |
Reviewed by. %Aﬁ /L/ Difference $ -
J +7

S:\accountingl1920\Bank Rec 19-20100 Fund Bank Recs\400 Spec Revenua Cash Rec 053120 6/1/20203:16 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

__
'6116422901 " Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special | Revenue

i Begln Balance:; 51, 87_7_2_9_7 48,437.86.

]_ . ~ Income:, 4,916.33 32,083.00

. - LOC Advance: | ~.00: 00' , _ ,
i _ Expense:| (3,368.50). (27,095.74)! LOC: .00
f , LOC Payments_;i ) - .00 .00: Warrants Outstandmg,;f .00
- Cash Balance: | 53,425.12 53,425.12! End:, 53,425.12

Monthly Statement Summary

Source CodelDescription MTDAmMount

i Superstltlon Fire & Med;cal Dist’ 51,877,

YTDAmount

~‘Beginning Balance: ~

Spec:al Revenua o |

.00

290 T 48,437.86°

‘21100 40 ‘Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest ' 6.38
121100.41 ‘Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 89.11
%21100.43 ‘Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest 01 5.69
iii 100.46 'Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 10.14 144.11
?7211'00.47 'WF Money Market Investment Interest & ,-53 ' 1.38; 14.16
121100.48 'WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest (_gLo 7.06! 28.13
%21 100.55 iMU":I Bank Securities Investment Interest 2,49, 57.27
;2"1100.70 :Vining Sparks Investment Interest 30.33? ' 349.77
217 .80 ‘Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 14.92 107.38
1’73:t 2.0 Deposits @ 4,850.00 30 995,00
‘73750 0 'Revenue Transfer | .00 " 286.00
‘90930 o ‘Warrants Redeemed . ‘ (3,368.50), (27,095.74)
i o ' j Ending Balance:’  53,425.12 53,425.12

Monthly Statement Detail
Doc #

Date Notes

Amount C/D

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue -~ | - Beginning Balance: 51,877, ‘29'
211 I(_)g_ﬂ,’i_!@fe:lﬁ Fargo Trust Investment Interest e ) __ Source Code Total:
05/04 Investment Interest - L 0 C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest - - Source Code Total. 10.14
) 05/04[Investment Interest | 0 _ 491 C
~ 05/26/Investment Interest o ] l o - 237 C
_ 05/26|Investment Interest i o o 2.04; C
05/26|Investment Interest - hll 0 82 C
i 21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest N . __ Source Code Total: 138
) 05/01[Investment Interest S ‘o 1.38)
21100 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment lnterest o Source Code Total: 7 06
05/14 Investment Interest 0 242 C
05/19 Inv_estment Interest 0 464 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securltles Investment Interest Source Code Total 2.49
05/26 Investment Interest 0 2. 49 C
21100.70 Vlnlng Sparks In_yestment Interest : Source que___‘l_’gt_a_l, 30.33
05/08 Tnvestment Interest o
05/20|Investment Interest o o -
. 05/26!Investment Interest ' H 0 .
% 05/26|Investment Interest Lo
05/26!Investment Interest 0
05/27|Investment Interest S o
21100 80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest _ o
{  05/04 Investment Interest 0
- 05/21/Investment Interest 0
05/27\Investment Interest 0,




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

| 73160.0 Deposits e Source Code Total: 4,850.00
05/28(400.10.47130.10 A Feagan /inv5909 /CASH | 0] ) 350. ooJ_ c
05/281400.10.47020.41 Golden Vista RV /inv 5885/ck 15817 | 0 i 4,500.00] C

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed T souree Code Total: (3,368.50)
. 05/27|Paid Warrants ] 0 . (3,368.50) D
. T 6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue  Ending Balance: 53,425.12

i Warrant Detail

8 6422901 Suparstitlon Fire & Modical Dist Speclal Re Account Tof 68 50

Fund: 1105 ' I S " Fund Tofal: 3,368.50
‘Status: PAID T © Status Total: 3,368.50
CHASE _ . 1105000287 @ 3,368.50° 05/20/20 08/27/20

‘ ‘ Count Amount.

Total PAID: ' 1 3,368.50-




CASH RECEIPTS

May 2020 SPECIAL REVENUE DEPOSITS

Date Control #

Amount Account # Description
512712020 350.00/400.10.47130.10 A Feagan/inv 5809 / CASH
4,500.00]400.10.47020.41 |Golden Vista RV finv 5885/ck 15817
4,850.00
May 2020 Totals 4,850.00

©

61/2020



RUN DATE: 06/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To S
_ ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. [ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK::S - SPEC!AL REVENUE-FUND
DEPOSIT: 2,806 DATE: 05/27/20
CASHA A Feagan / inv 5809 / CASH Cash $350.00
X (DONATION} Invaice ; 005909 $350.00
CASH TOTAL: $350.00
15817 Golden Vista RV/inv 5885/15817 Check $4,500.00
X (DONATION} Invoice : 005885 $4,500.00
CHECK # 15817 TOTAL: $4,500.00
DEPOSIT 2,806 TOTAL: $4,850.00
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: § $4,850.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $4,500.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $350.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: "$0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $4,850.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $4,850.00

P



i

. BANKID: § - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

6/1/20 A Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
8.06:48 AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020
ick No. Date Status* Vender ID_ Payee Name Amount

287 05/20/20 P CHASEM  Chase
BANK 8 REGISTER TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL :

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E"” - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.

400-10-10400-10 _

$3,368.50

$3,368.50

$3,368.50

(D



6M1/20
2.56:37 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 5/31/2020
FUND: {400} Special Revenue Fund

Assets
$53,425.12
Liabilities and Equity
$176.40
$48,437.86
4,810.86

$53,425.12

$53,425.12

$176.40

$176.40

53,248.72

$53,425.12




! VUGS FUUC HUGUM I UILinS ai & WA IIT W PR P I, I AN Y e m e ——
www.chngs comicardhaln 1-B00-945-2028 [hasa Mohile® app loday

Naw Balance

$17,641.00

Minimum Payment Dus

$3,528.00
Payment Due Dale

06/04/20

Late Payment Waming: If wa do not recelva your minimum
paymant by the due date, you may hava to pay a lale fee, and
exisling and new balances may become subject to the Default APR,
Minimum Payment Waming: Enrollin Auto-Pay and avald missing
a payment. To enroll, call the number on the back of your card or go
to the wab slte lsled above.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

| 492,360 -
‘$10,000°
$10,000,
‘ $0.50 -
i - g0

OR # ug,b&&m_m

BN O

At

AP 'RLJ -
f‘

s | ) o]aaao
LAIE)) R

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

1f you experience COVID-19 relaled mail dellvery dlsruptions, remember you can always access your statements on chase.com ar the
Ghase-Mablle-App—-
" & llem was Wransferred from lost / stolen account,

DDOODDY  FIS33338C 1 Y 9 16 2005610 Page 1af 3 O6G30 MADCA 2M4M 13310000010002447401
HAS )
c E@; y424b3x525232L481003528000%7L4 L00B0000B00S
L]
WlLM|N‘:§$6EJ°§|;51;ﬁu-5123 Maka your payiment at Payment Due Dale‘ ' 06/04/20
a . ) A
y New.Balance: - $17,641.00
i hase.comipaycard
Far Undeliverable Mall Only chase.com/paycar . Mmimum ,Payment , $3, 523 00
Acoount number: 4246 3152 §232 8481
$ Amount Enclosed
24474 BEX 9 13120 c MaksMall to Chase Card Horvices o1 e address below:
ROGER
SUPERSTITIDN FIRE
EPACHE JUNCTION AZ 851184014 CARDMEMBER SERVIGE
PO BOX 8184

8
CAROL STREAM IL 6018T-8284

5N00ABEO2B 45952523 2ELBLS



bl TR UL SVSEL VLS O IR D] G I NIV LAUTITIVOM I
(] e W rwow ghage somade "@m 1-800-945-2028 B Chase Motilk®app loday
[ ]

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transactfon Description § Amount
04125 'Paymant ThankYou Image Check o o ' 41200
04/25 Payment ThankYau Image Chack -11,183.02
04/25 Payment ThankYou Image Check -3,342.00
04/26 Payment ThankYou Image Check -17,181.48 t ;Pq
05/01 NOTARYHNB-800.422,1565 800-422-1655 FL QO 1874y & lQSS ________ 16596 \SoF 1374 Sl
05418 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ |0 1§74{7 ® 100" (SoF mtmtﬁa-m"aour 1§ 749 ¥)003S <Jo0f 177750 Bj( 55!
OG0~ " PP AZDOR TAXFEE io@pointend I (oo 187 103 1SoF B R $B9 | HE2200F ) 4T3 @3 JuF 1FIRD Y39
e ROGER'WOOD———— o 2
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6481) $32725.76-
INGLUDING PAVMENTS RECEIVED
o 420 WM SUPERCENTER #1381 APACHE JUNCTIAZ 1514 1e 330 oo ) o
0diz0 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ T A R
HOWARD LOGSDON 18 db 20k e i
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8516) 366.77
ow27 ABATIX 214’3‘33-0322 x " e883 YSOF
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8548) $3248.63
08/08 " AMZN Mkip US'HQEBS7QTS Amzn. oomlblll WA ut; BN b= 38.27 ba =
... A\ Mg USHOBBSTOTS A o B30 s ma9gF 3037 N
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD l614) $a8.27
o4/18 THEWOMEDEPOTMEsaaz U UWAYY¢ 0 meslSOY
04720 " BRIGHTON-BEST INTL, INC. 552-808-8000 CA 1,958.25
) T BGTOusESTIRTL NG, CANdy T iseasiooR
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6630) 52000.11 4
04114 ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS 800-443-8138. CA_ \EXN— b QSﬂ “aesat YSDF WSl ,&' a3
. 0414 o DRI*Cisco Wabex arderfind.com MM ?& 155 §1J_QDF s
0425 WMCC'MEDIACON BS5-833-4226 Y Y OOy, \9 A pRLE 82205 ISDEC | |FLAA T €383 o
o 04/24 DRI‘CISCO WEBEX orderfindcom MM ]S‘[,Sg 13885 |DD] B _
04527 FS *Techamith 877-3278914 CA %qq o 1188 OOV o
o 05404 DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-5058856 AZ_ \ DRY A B} \ \Lp Dl 16098 \S0F 1B 11| F533%
o 05/05 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 9 \  sm1\one . -
06/05 DOLLAR GENERAL #5710 APACHE JUNCTI AZ \? '1 -] 328 |90% s
- .o A.o5 ANNABUTEL I ! Ls -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6856} $1980.06
0s/02 FRO:J‘I;}E:‘(N ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNGTI AZ \DQ‘F IE“']QL 8107 saa Sob 1919 B -
—— — T T e m-m““‘B Hl |h i B i ———— e n
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARO 6671)$15.39 »
— 0412 _ OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3788 Az ___ 10N i§ “%i5|" da _2m4e | S0V l%‘]‘-l‘-l 90
o4/t4  SOWEATHER SHACK? Mesa AZ a4 B0V e -
“odr14 " FEDEX 611805234 MEMPHIS TN 1548 [D0
T s THE HOME DEPOT0AMESAAZ T T YRR T sest 1S0Y
L T BARETTTTTIT TBAINEXID 800-838-6774 WA . _7767500 |obb.
777 S ANZN iRty Us*A780LOV Arancombil WA [V I4S w36 [o0k
-0 ~SCHOOLEIN 8775393330 OH oo RS FSDS?—E "4 50(‘ .
A '/ Amidzan.com 4208 aX4d Amzn.cormibill WA R b < )
T ANZN Wiklp USTPG3I0RBO0FS Amzn.comibit WA 7 o5 1533 \OOk
AT “VEBRON CONSUMER PRODUC §80-200-731010 ‘ “8eage \O DT
g T ANEN Wi US DRAYCABTS Amzncombl WA {(0E 18 14D jgg?l B0 J‘SO'
I T AN R IS XS03ZBHWS Amzn.comiblll WA A4 20 IS0k s
T30 e A MR USFGITG00AZS Affizn corbill WA 1 T st 1550F o
6702 " Amazon com*£U2334613 Amzn.com/pll WA TAVJYy T Team jodFE L
05704 Amiazan,com*430E44N08 Amzn.camibill WA ) o g2 OO I
T “osos i "DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233468 AZ | e - T .90?, U
05/06 IN “DURHAM COMMUNICATIONS 480-2233458 AZ \§743 84.00 10T N o
05/08 HOMEDEPOT.COM B0U-430-3376 GA i3IS 881.06 |OODF
VAUGHN CROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0687) $3586.85
05106 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 865-663: 2323 L 15163 318500 JOOY
R TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYGLE (CARD €473) $3196.00
04128 " PINAL COUNTY FLAN DEV 8888016064 AZ Bs 550 |0 e —
nsms—_—wABRHARBWARE-ARAcHEJUNGTIAZ———-———[-E—'}:-Iﬁ 77.00-} «:;,QF —
" FOXTANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) §83.50
ROGER WOOD Page 2 of 3 Statement Data: 05/10/20

0000001 FIB332IDCA ¥ 9 10 200510 Page2of3 0BB30 MADA 24¢74 1311000001000244 7402




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Trangaction Marchant Nama or Transaction Dascription § Amount
04724 BUReERKiNemssoTMEsAAZ  \B 4L wee \oOY e
S L MY BRODKS e e 2 G2 o e s ;
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $31.58 :
o4f11 & STAPLS7406417111002001 SOUTH HACKENS NJ [0 {3 1vfle As¥ s 190 1DTIUY L A
ons & STAPLST308417111003001 SOUTH HACKENS N (DO 1819, - 42¥ 642 1SOE W 2
04/28 STAPLS7307231264000001 877-8267765 NJ ' 1£713) QOF e
- — " KELLY BARTZ mm A S o
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $605.84-
Total faes chargad in 2020 $0.00
Total Interest charged (n 2020 - $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflact any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Parcentage Rate [APR) is the annue! Interast rate on your account.
Annual Balance
Balence Type Percentage Subject To interast
Rate (APR} interest Rala Charges
PURCHASES s R RS
Purchases 10.24%¢v)(d) -0- -0-
CASH ADVANCES e e
Cash Advances 19.24%{v){d) -0- +0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS L et e : T .
Balance Transfar 10.24%{v)(d) -0- -Q-

(v) = Variable Rate

30 Days In Billing Period

{d) = Daily Balance Method (including new trangactions)

{a) = Average Dally Balance Msthod (including new transactions)

Please see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subjact to Intsrest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice,
How to Avold Interest anPurchases, and othar Impartant information, as applicable,

X 0600001 FiS33338CH

Y 8§ 10 200610 Page 3ofd 08630 MADA 24474 13110000010002447402



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s SRP Contributions

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1407 (original bond account) into 1409 (refinanced bond account)

QMmO Om



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

5/31/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Beok Balance as of: 5/1/2020 7 5760962.79.. 9‘;. @
Activity During the Month
Joumal Entries:
interest Income (Expense); 36:00° 836.00
Cash Receipts '

2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real tstate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes

17,403.16

0.56

2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes

2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.86
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1.89
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes -
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes -
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 8.34
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 19.12
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 183.71
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 87.05
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 303.20

2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions
Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Dishursements
A) Accounts Payable
B)  Transfer In/ Qut
C) Refund Interest

$27,632.28

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 5/31/2020 Balance from YTD Column

Check #
Less; Qutstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

R §  788,503.04
Prepared by K /5 e _ N
}J 7 Balance per B/S . $ . 788,693.94
S:\Accounting19z0vSank Roc IVSHISWEH Iy } / ;\’/7—060 Difference $ 172000314 PM




Period

6116421409 " Supe & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018

! Begin Balance:: @e 760,962.79. 239,897.27.

A _Income: 27,632.28' 548,701.40

| ... .. LOC Advance: .00, ... .. .00 I
P _Expense: (1.13) , (4.73) LOC: |
Y LOC Payments:, I .00! ] 00 Warrants Outstanding:

| - Cash Balance:] @ 788,593.94.  788,593.94 . . End:

3

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

00
_ .00
788,593.94

Source Code

6 16421409 ‘Super’ Flre & Med Debt Refundmg Prln '

Series 2018
'11100.2018
'11100.2019
;'12100.2018
12100.2019
'14100.0
18200.2007
‘i’s’z’d’o’ 2008
18200 2009
18" 2010
182.1.2011
118200.2012
:18200.2013
.18200 2014
.18200 2015
118200.2016
118200.2017
121100.40
:21100.41
121100.43
21100.46
121100.47
'21100.48
121100.55
21100.70
21100.80

73750.0
90400.0

12018 Real Estate Taxes

Monthly Statement Summary
Description MTDAmount

" Beginning'Balance:

760,962.79

0o

YTDAmount

239,897.27

8,388.90

12019 Real Estate Taxes 17,403.16 477,732.67
2018 Personal Property Taxes 303.20 1,452.33
12019 Personal Property Taxes 1,482.34. 37 335,78
'Salt River Contribution @ 7,305.95 14,611.90
12007 Taxes Transferred .00 5.33
:2008 Taxes Transferred .00, 3.68
:2009 Taxes Transferred &\q QQDGS 56 4,24
2010 Taxes Transferred 'V .86 9.09
2011 Taxes Transferred 1.99, 14.65
2012 Taxes Transferred 00 17.35
'2013 Taxes Transferred .00 24.65
2014 Taxes Transferred 8.34; 49.41
;2015 Taxes Transferred 19.12. ' 74.45
;2016 Taxes Transferred 183.71% 343.07
12017 Taxes Transferred 87.05 274,02
Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00  68.91
Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 852.77
‘Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest @ 12 48.87
'  Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 50 12846 174?3.46
WF Money Market Investment Interest g o\g™— 17.23 177.66
W E Brokerage Account: Investment Interest 92.79. 348.12
Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 33.18° 652.94
Vining Sparks Investment Interest 379.16° 3,640.00
Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 185.06 1,112.22
Revenue Transfer .00 (15.07)
Refund Interest @ (1.13) (4.73)
Ending Balance: 788,593.94 788,593,994

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Doc #
61 421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018

Amount C/D
" Beginning Balance: 760,;962.79

| L J0.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes T source Code Total: 17,403.16
| 05/01[Tax Distribution . ] 0 137.32[ ¢
| 05/01|Tax Dlstrlbutlonm S 0 ] 5423 C
' 105/01!Tax Distri o o 0! . 83082 C
05/01'Tax Distribution o 0 436.00 C
05/01Tax Distrbution 0 _..3738 C
05/04, Tax Dlstrlbutlon ‘ 0 ____524 51, o)



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

o Disirbiion T N
_05/04|Tax Distribution 0
 05/05|Tax Distribution } o
05/05|Tax Distribution S —
05/05| Tax Distribution i Lo
~ 05/05|Tax Distribution .9
05/05|Tax Distribution W9
05/06!Tax Distribution | 0
~ 05/06|Tax Distribution Lo
05/06/Tax Distribution L0
~ 05/07|Tax Distribution ) L9
' .'W(W]B“/'b? "Ifém){vf)lstrlbutlon ' , 01 7
05/07 Tax DIS ibution L 0
_ 0§/d7 Ta_x Distribution 0
_05/08Tax Distribution | o
' 05/08[Tax Distribution 0
05/11|Tax Distribution : o
. O5/11TaxDistrbution | 0
|08/12Tax Distribution o
(05/12|Tax Distribution b O
B 05/12 Tax Distribution ‘ o
| 05/12|Tax Distribution _0
05/13|Tax Distribution 29
05/13|Tax Distribution 0
~ 05/13Tax Distribution 0
" D5/14|Tax Distribution ) L0l
_05/14|Tax Distribution 0
05/14 Tax Distribution . iR o
05/14|Tax Distribution . 0
O5/15 Tax Distribution T Ton
05/15Tax Distribution ' S0
~ 05/15 Tax Distribution LU
. 05/15 Tax Distribution 0.
05/18 Tax Distribution 9
05/18;Tax Distribution Lo
 05/18|Tax Distribution 20
‘79_5_/“1_2 Ta;; Distrlbutlon_ N 0
) 05/19: Tax Distribution B ~ 0
05/19|Tax Distribution ~ I 0
05/19|Tax Distribution iy o
05/20 Tax Distribution : 0
05/20 Tax Distribution 0
05/20 Tax Distribution 0
05/20 Tax Distribution 0
05/20 Tax Distribution 0
05/21 Tax Distribution 0
05/21 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0.
- 05/21'Tax Dlstnbutlon_. ) 1 L0
| 05/21!Tax Distribution 9:
i 05/22|Tax Distribution 7 9
. 05/22|Tax Distribution 0 pl
! 0*57/2”2 Tax DlS.tTlBUEon iy 9
! 05/26 Tax Distribution ! o
| ~05/26 Tax Distribution 0
05/26 Tax Distribution o
j 05/27| Tax Distribution 0.
05/27|Tax Dlstrlbutlon o

Date Range: 5/1/2020Q to 5/31/2020

0 OOOININNINONIN

nolninionono

Nnonnoooonononoonononiolonnininnininoonnonninnn



05/27]
1 05/27/T
05/27

Tax Distribution

05/28

Tax Distribution

 05/28

05/28

Tax DIStFIbUtIOn;W -

Tax Distribution
___T_ax_ E)lstrlbutlon‘

Tax Distribution

TexDistribution |

05/29

Tax Distribution

05/29

Tax Distribution  ~

05/29

Tax Distribution

12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

05/0117
~ 05/04
05/04}"
05/06

fTax Distribution

Tax Distribution

" 05/07

Tax Distribution

05/07

~ 05/08

05/11 17
05/12/1

05137
05/15

Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Tax Distribution

05/18

Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon_

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

TaxDistribution

05/19

Tax Distribution

" 05/19

Tax Distribution

05/19,T
05/19

Tax Distribution

05/20

05/20

Tax Distribution

05/21

~ 05/22

05/26

Tax Distribution

05/27|T
05/27

05/27

Tax Dlstrlbutlon.

05/28

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbﬁtlan_'

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

05/29

Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Menthly Statement

loio:ioloiociojojolo oo
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Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

- 38.31]

n;n}nén%nenjninin;niﬂ:

2.19|

n-ﬁnlninfmntn;niningn;nin;n;ninininm:n;n;nén:mn;

_12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

05/01

Tax Distribution

~ 05/01}
05/01:

Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOF‘I
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

|
P
t

i Source Code Total: 1, 482
39 71!_

906

9.23

05/04 Tax Distribution
05/04 Tax Distribution
05/04 Tax Distribution
05/05 Tax Distribution
Q§[_05 Tax Distribution
05/05|Tax Distribution

_ D5/05|Tax Distribution
' 05/06Tax Distribution

7”05/06 Tax DIStI‘IbUtiOﬂi N
g§/07 1Tax Distribution
05/07 Tax Distribution
05/07 Tax DIStI’IbUtIO[’IV
05/08 Tax Distribution

_'_05/08 Tax DIStrlbUtIOFI

‘00000000000 CoR0 R0

60.90
34.30
7.40
7.21
135.28

-
0
(=X}

137.59 .

=W
OBl
i h

! UJ

ﬁiﬁéﬁiﬂ‘ﬂ OO0 0 ﬁ:ﬁiﬁ

00000



05/11

Tax Distribution

05/11

Tax D|5tr|but|onri o

05/12

Tax Distribution

05/12

Tax Distribution

05/12

Tax Distribution

05/12

Tax Distribution

05/13

05/14|

05/14|

Tax Distribution'
Tax DIStI_'IbUtIOnV
Tax Distributi

~_05/15]
05/15

Tax D DIStI’Ib
Tax Distribution

- 05/15]
~ 05/18
05/18/7T

©05/19

Tax DIStrIbUtIOH:_. o

Tax Distribution
Tax D|str|but|on

Tax Distribution

05/19

Tax Distribution

- 05/19

05/19
05/20|1

05/20

05720

Tax Distribution _'
Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

05/20

Tax Distribution B

05/21

05/21

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

05/21

Tax Distribution

05/21

Tax Distribution

05/22

Tax Distribution '

05/22

Tax Distribution B

05/22

Tax Distribution

05/26|

05/26T
05/261

05/27

Tax Distribution e e+
Tax Distribution

Tax DIStI‘IbUtlon _

Tax Distrlbutlon _

05/27

05/27

05/27

05/27

Tax [ Distribution
Tax C Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon” 7
Tax Distribution

05/28

Tax Distribution

.
=
|
I

~ 05/28|T:
05/28

05/29]

Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstributlon_

Tax Distribution

05/29' Tax D|str|but|on
05/29 Tax Distribution
14100.0 Salt River Contribution

05/01 Salt River Project In Lieu
18200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred
05/19 MATURED DEBT SvC FR 6- 11642 1407

3 18200 2010 2010 Taxes Transferred

05/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

0. 29_1‘1 2011 Taxes Transferred

 05/04 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/06:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407;

05/19,

it Sunivill &

18200 ).2014 2 2014 Taxes Transferred
05/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407
05/13;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/19'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

ololoociolol

o:c_::__;__o;o_a_olfgjcioio;cgc;gécéc_::icioi
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Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

Source Code Total: 7,305.95
7,306,955 C

Source Code Total: .56
.56: C

86

~ Source Code Total:
.86]

~ Source Code

91 c

Source Code Total 8 34_
' 32‘ C
2. 20‘ C
62 C



 05/20!
0572111
- 05/27

05/27

IMATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 |

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407

MATURED D_EBT-SVC FR 6 11642 1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

05/29

Pinal County Treasurer

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

Monthly Statement

~18200,2015 2015 Taxes Transferred

05/ 04

05/05

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/08

05/11

05/19]1

'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

lolo;o ool

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

1.85]
.21

nénimmm

7]
o
=
[a]
1]
)
=
=N
i
=
=
o
-

s
N

19.1
WG

05/20/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
05/20MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
|05/27MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
~ 05/27;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 !
05/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 |

o ooooooooool

o annnio]

'128

~ 18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred

—

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/05'1
05/07
05/08

_MATUR_ED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407
MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

- 05/13

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

 05/18

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

05/19
- 05/19
05/20

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

IMATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642- 1407

- 05/21

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

 05/27

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

05/27

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/29

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407 '

18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred

05/01!

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

' _05/01,MA'TuhED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/05.1
05/05

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

05/06

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

~ 05/07|

05/08

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

cloicoooocoio

ioiolo]

_Source Code Total: 18:

(¥}
~Ji
L=

~05/11]1
05/13]

05/18]
05/19/

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 -11642- 14}_07_’
MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

MATU RED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

05/19 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
05/19 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
05/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
05/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
, 05/22: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
. 05/27:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
05/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642:
¢ 05/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 ; o
> 05/29!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 = 0|
L 21 100 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest U
05/04' Investment Interest _ .0
21100 46 ngl§ Fargo lnvestment Investment Interest . _ |
~ 05/04 Investment Interest 0
. 05/26|Investment Interest i 0,
| 05/26/Investment Interest 7 - 0

MO NnO00000000 n?ninen.n1nin;gin%ningnininin:niwn?mni-

Ll
NI

Source Code Total 128 46
59 35! 7C
10. 35| c
31.560 €



21100 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

_05/26|Investment Interest

05/01JInvestment Interest

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest

_ 05/14|Investment Interest
05/ 19;Investment Interest

05/26Investment Interest

~21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest

~ 21100.70 Vining Sparks Invesfment Interest

05/08;Investment Interest o

05/20|Investment Interest '_ _ .

~ 05/26|Investment Interest

. Investment_Interest S
Investment Interest

' 05/27 Investment Interest

05/21 Investment Interestr

05/27 Investment Interest

~90400.0 Refund Interest

" 705/06|164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund |
05/06 1164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund e

21100 80 Stlfelr Nlcolaus & tornbany Investment Interest
05/04|Investment Interest S

'05/14]164622 B99-93-55402 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

o 127.20{ C
 Source Code Toi:al 17.23
o T 1723 ¢
T - _ Source Code Total; 92.79
0 60.91 C
T Source Code Total: ‘§_3_}'8
o 33.18] C
_ Source Code Total: 379.16
0 ) 55.64] C
o ] 57.63; C
0 ’ 57.23 C
0 46.53. C
0 84.18, C
0 77.95 C
T Source ‘Code Total: 185 06
0 L 58.59 C
0! 62.92 C
0 ] ) 8355 C
T Source Code Total (1 13)
164425
164425, )
164622

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018

Endmg Balance. 788 593 94




6/1/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District

2:56:28 PM
Balance Sheet
As of 5/31/2020
FUND: (500} Debt Retirement Principal Fund
Assets
Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal $788,593.94
Total Current Assets $788,593.94
Total Assets $788,593.94
Liabilities and Equity
Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal $239,897.27
Current Year Profit/Loss 548,696.67
Total Equity 788,593.94

———

Total Liabilities and Equity $788,593.94




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s SRP Contributions

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L. Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1408 (original bond account) into 1410 (refinanced bond account)

Mmoo >



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Book Balance as of:

5/1/2020

Activity During the Month

5/31/2020
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts

2007 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Dishursements

A}  Accountis Payable
B)  Transfer In/ Out

C) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of:

5/31/2020

Less: Cutstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

Prepared ngZM & / / 470
Secountinguioznisenk Rec (VSNISYYGH Q&MWMQJ% 9'D

$8.458.30

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

1 $130,567:35

5,363.59

0.72
1.03
240

(ojas)@

$139,025.30

139,02530 ¢ @

$ 139,025.30
Balance per B/S $139.02530@
Difference $ 8112050342 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

61164214100  Super & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 ' o

Begm Balance: @ 130,567.35: 41,798.03,
__.Income:. 8,458. 30: 166,658. 92‘ B |

R LOC Advance:. .00, 000 _: o
: Expense:’ (.35): (69,431.65), o LOC: .00

LOC Payments:. .00 .00 Warrants Qutstanding:. -00
~ Cash Balance:' (i:D 139,025.30' ©139,025.30, End:! 139,025,30
Monthly Statement Summary
rce Code|Description MTDAmMount YTDAmount
‘6116421410 Super Flrei-' ' Med Debt Refundmg Int ©130,567.35 "'41,798. 03

Serles 2018 ' :

11100 2018 ‘2018 Real Estate Taxes .00 1 170.00
111100.2019 12019 Real Estate Taxes 5,363.59 147,240.05
112100.2018 12018 Personal Property Taxes 42.30 202.44
112100.2019 12019 Personal Property Taxes 456.82 11,507.23
14100.0 ‘Salt River Contribution 2,251.74 4,503.48
118200.2007 12007 Taxes Transferred .00 5.30
318200.2008 %2008 Taxes Transferred .00 5.15
118'2'00.2009 12009 Taxes Transferred 72 5.49
187 2010 2010 Taxes Transferred @ 1.03 10.93
18....2011 2011 Taxes Transferred CH> 3,% 2.40° 17.59
118200.2012 12012 Taxes Transferred (p O(p? .00 - 16.37
118200.2013 12013 Taxes Transferred .00 22.95
|18200.2014 '2014 Taxes Transferred 7.14 42.29
113200 2015 12015 Taxes Transferred 14.63, 56.90
118200.2016 12016 Taxes Transferred 126.51 1236.27
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred 53.14 167.27
21100.40 ‘Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest 00 13.51
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 157.47
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .02 8.53
21100.46 ‘Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 21.18 258.84
i2110047 ‘WF Money Market Investment Interest %\5? ‘9, 268 2_522
121100.48 'WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 14.48' 55.48
521'1'0'6'.55" B Muiti-Bank Securities Investment Interest 5.23 106.83
121100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 63.47 635.97
121100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 31.22 196.55
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 (9.19)
90400.0 Refund Interest @ (.35) (1.14)
90810.0 Coupons Paid .00 (69,430.51)

Ending Balance: 139,025.30 139,025.30

Date Notes
2141

61

Super Fire & Med Debt Refundmg Irit Series 2018

Monthly Statement Deta

Doc #

Amount C/D

Beginning Balance: 130,567.35

{ 11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes
|

_05/01!Tax Distribution B

_05/(_)11Tax Dlstrlbutlon
0_§/_01“Tax Dastrlbutlon 7
- 05/01|Tax Dlstrlbutlon

ocioioi0io]

__Source Code Total: 5,363.59




~ 05/07]1

Tax Distribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon
Tax Dlstrlbutlon

8| Tax Dlstrlbutlon _

Tax Distribution

TaxDistribution
Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ -

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

icloicoooloocoooooolo

05/04 Tax Distribution K _16163] C
05/04|Tax Distribution 0 23823 C
____05/04|Tax Distribution 0; 14873 C |
05/05|Tax Distribution _ 0 30,81 C
05/05|Tax Distribution o ) ' T - B 1,08795 C
~ 05/05Tax Distribution S ol ) ) 490.67| C
. 05/05iTax Distribution ~~ ~ 0 .218.79] C
_05/05!Tax Distribution ' ol - 293.44] C
- 05/06,Tax Distribution _ 0 B 5186 C
___ 05/06Tax Distribution _ . _ 66.17; C
~ 05/06/Tax Distribution - . o 12784 C
- 05/07|Tax Distribution - 100.97! C
05/07|Tax Distribution 254.20 C

" 05/12 Tax Distribution R o
! 05/13|Tax Distribution -
| 05/13|Tax Distribution o
05/13 | Tax Distribution 0
05/14|Tax Distribution 0
__Db5/14|Tax Distribution o 0
_05/14 :I'_a_>_<_ Distribution - - i ) 0
" G5/14 Tax Disrbution B
_05/15Tax Distribution S0 ‘
_ 05/15Tax Distribution } S .
~ 05/15!Tax Distribution N 0* - c
- 05/15:Tax Distribution L I 0 C
05/18 Tax Distribution 0 .C.
05/18 Tax Distribution ~ ~ ~ 0 .C.
_ 05/18ITax Distribution ' o) Cc
B 05/19|Tax Distribution o i 0 c
05/19|Tax Distribution | 0 _78.78] C_
"105/19|Tax Distribution o ) 1523 ¢
05/19Tax Distribution ' o 75.44! C
05/207 Tax Distribution : 0 26.590 C
05/20 Tax Distribution 0 21.07 C
05/20 Tax Distribution 0 563 C
05/20 Tax Distribution 0 9.70 C
05/20 Tax Distribution 0 116.76 C
| 05/21 Tax Distribution 0. 2835 C
| 05/21|Tax Distribution | 0, 5838 C
05/21 Tax Distribution 9 701 ¢
~ 05/21 Tax Distribution ) 1278 ¢
*_05/22 Tax Distribution 3 o 4279 C
05/22;Tax Distribution 0 5473, C
077512277 iTax Distribution 0| 2264 C
" 05/26 Tax Distribution - 0 13.03: C
~ 05/26 Tax Distribution ; 0 55.86! C
N 05/26]Tax Distribution : 0 1.31] C
_ 05/27|Tax Distribution 0 2247/ C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

'05/28|Tax Distribution

U 05/27(Tax Distribution o B
05/27|Tax Distribution o e ) 0 e
05/27|Tax Distribution ) 20 -
05/27|Tax Distribution . Lo
05/27|Tax Distribution o 1 0

_ 05/28|Tax Distribution ) ) L0
" "05/28Tax Distribution ) I S

0

L0

0

o

;nin!ninin nininén}nénini

_ 05/28|Tax Distribution - ) _'___ )
05/29|Tax Distribution .
~ 05/29|TaxDistribution ~~~ ~ o )
05/29|Tax Distribution o 0 | ¢
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes i 1 15 42.30

05/01 Tax Distribution

. 05/04|Tax Distribution
05/04| Tax Distribution

~ 05/06|Tax Distribution
05/07 Tax Distribution

PR

= == =1=3

_05/07|Tax Distribution i

05/08|Tax Distribution

05/11|Tax Distribution
~ 05/12|Tax Distribution

05/13|Tax Distribution

] 6§f15 Tax Distribution o
05/18|Tax Distributicn

|

ciciclc!cic;c

L
i
H

05/19 Tax Distribution
© 05/19|Tax Distribution '

05/19|Tax Distribution
"05/19|Tax Distribution

05/20|Tax Distribution

05/20 Tax Distribution 7
~ 05/21{Tax Distribution
05/22|Tax Distribution

~ 05/26|Tax Distribution
~ 05/27 Tax Distribution -

05/27|Tax Distribution

cicioiolo|g/olaio

~ 05/27,Tax Distribution

) #04'45*/28‘ Tax Distribution

nloinininnooooloinininia ngnin:n-‘n}ninh‘nh;ni

olololojo

05/29|Tax Distribution

£
I

"12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes _ Source Code Total: 456.82

- 05/01|Tax Distribution 4 T I 12.24
05/01:Tax Distribution 1 2.79'
05/01 "Tax DIStrIbut!Ol"l 2.84
05/04 Tax Distribution 18.76
05/04 Tax Distribution 10.58
05/04 Tax Distribution 2.28

~ 05/03; Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ 221

3 05/05 Tax Distribution 4_1_ 6__8 )

~05/05 Tax Distribution
: 05/05 Tax Distribution
- 05/06 Tax Distribution
' 05/06|Tax Distribution
~05/06{Tax Distribution
'_ '_':'05/05:I'ax Dlstrlbutlon
05/07 Tax Distribution _
05/07: Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ 7 _ .
~ 05/08 Tax Distribution o

0000000000000 Cc oo

e n:n‘ntningngngn;n'n NnOOO n:n




SARERSUREL, Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

8[Tax Distribution” g ’ 04 €
1iTax Distribution . R . 2_-117 _C
/ Tax Distribution B ) o ] ) 3% C
05/13Tax Distribution Co 78] ¢
Tax Distribution ,,7 7 - 0 o 287 €
Tox Distrbution , T 4o <
Tax Distribution . - O 470 €
B Tax Distribution ) o 778 €
| Tax Distribution I ] 40 C
TaxDistrbution G0 (1.06)] €
|Tax Distribution ] o 7.88) C_
0%/15 Tax Disribution e e ~o To3 ¢
05/15|Tax Distribution T o 3.02 c
05/18/Tex Distribution o R
05/18|Tax Distribution T o 12.84, C
05/19|Tax Distribution N B 1) 21.77; C
05/19(T Tax Distribution o ST 0 630, C
05/19|Tax Distribution 0 422 C
~ 05/19|Tax Distribution 0 c
05/20 Tax DIStrlbuthI‘rlh ' 0 C
05/20|Tax Distribution - 5 0 i - C
05/20[Tex Distribution TG T
05/20|Tax Distribution N S| C..
. 05/21|Tax Distribution ; 0 c
05/21|Tax Distribution - 0 ) Cc
__05/21|Tax Distribution L o o c
~ 05/21]|Tax Distribution 0 Cc
05/22|Tax Distribution 0 o c
05/22|Tax Distribution - - ol Cc
___05/22{Tax Distribution . o0 c
~ 05/26Tax Distribution ) 0 - C
05/26iTax Distribution o ) Cc
05/26Tax Distribution i c
05/27Tax Distribution 0 - c
05/27 | Tax Distribution o] C
_05/27|Tax Distribution Lo ’ .C.
__05/27 Tax Distribution 9 , <.
~ 05/27|Tax Distribution o 0 ~ ) C
05/28 Tax Distribution o 0y ) c
05/28|Tax Distribution ) L9 c
05/28|Tax DIStl'IbUtlon -0 C
05/29 Tax DIStI‘ibUtIOﬂ O( . C
05/29 Tax Distribution 0 7.72 C
05/29 Tax Distribution 0 3754 C
14100.0 Salt River Contribution Source Code Total: 2,251.74
05/01 Salt River Project In Lieu 0 2,251.74 C
18200,2009 2009 Taxes Transferred S 7  Source Code Total: .
i 05/19!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 R 72| c
~18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred R _ Source Code Total: 1.03
05/19[MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | 0| 1.0
_ 1\.._00 2011 2011 Taxes Transferred - e Source Code Tot:
05/04[MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o L)
' 05/06/ MATURED DEBT SVC FR N | 0 .
| 05/19 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 1100 C
P 18200 2014 2014 Taxes Transferred o | Source Code Total: 7.14
05/05;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 70i_ C
_ 05/13MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.89] C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

05/19/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 53 C
05/20!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.59] C
i 05/21 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ol 18] C
 05/27 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i ol o 78] €
05/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 43| €
05/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 1.04] C

18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred " source Code Total: 14.63

 05/04]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1200 C
~ 05/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | 0/ .66 C
~ 05/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 36| C
_ 05/11]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 23] ¢
. 05/13 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0l 752 ¢
05/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | 0 50 C
~ 05/20{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i 0 1.18] C
- 05/20/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 : 0 48, C
MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 73 C
05/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 = 0 79 C
05/29| MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 5 0 98, C

~18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred S T Source Code okl 126,51
~ 05/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 - -

~ 05/07|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
~ 05/08|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/13|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

05/18 MATURED DEBT SVC FR6 11642‘ 1ﬂ£_}0‘8

05/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

05/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 '
_ 05/20|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
 05/21|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
~ 05/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
_05/27MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 |
05/29MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 |
. 18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred .
05/01!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
(05/01{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
105/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/06 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
~05/07|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
" 05/08|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
| 05/11|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
i 05/13 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/18 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/19 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/19 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/19 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/20 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
'05/22|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/27{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

05/27 MATURE_D DI?BT SVC FR 6-11642- 1408

05/27;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408
05/29,MATURED DEBT e FR 6-11642- 1408
21100 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest o L
05/04 Investment Interest 0;

| 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest , ! ~ Ssource Code Total: 21,18
I

N=y=11=1

njmn;n%n

loioioio|o[ojoio o

coocooooo0O00 Q000000

05/04 Investment Interest 0 10 21 C__ _
05/26 Investment Interest _ o 0] 497 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 5/1/2020 to 5/31/2020

_(_)5/26 Investment Interest B - ) | o] 428 C '
) 05/26,Investment Interest - 1 0 1.72]| C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | _ Source Code Total: 2.68
) 05/01|Investment Interest , B 0 268 €
~ 21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ) i . - Source Code Total: 14.48
05/14|Investment Interest B 504 c_

i 05/19 Investment Interest L o | 0 9.44; C
21100.55 Muld-Bank Securities Investment Interest e _ Source Codem'_[gt_a_l_ 5.23
05/26 [ Investment Interest ' 3 o 523 ¢
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest | Source Code‘ngg_!_ 63.47
- 05/08|Investment Interest e 0 - 9.56] C

05/20|Investment Interest l o - 9.68] C

05/26 Investment Interest 0 0 9497’7 c

05/26 | Investment Interest o ol 773, C
05/2§ Investment Interest - ‘ h 0 14 07‘ c
 05/27 Investment Interest —_— 0, ‘ ~ 1204 C
" 21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest _Source Code Total: 31.22

. 05/04]Investment Interest | ol . 10120 ¢©

~ 05/21[Investment Interest IS 1055 ¢
 05/27|Investment Interest 0 10.55] €
~90400.0 Refund Interest - - " source Code Total: (.35)
" 05/06/164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 164425 - (18 D
05/06/164425 101-14-007G5 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 164425 e 01)‘___ D

05/14 164622 B99-93-55402 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund |  164622] (.16)] D

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Int Senes 20 18

Ending Balance: 139,025.30




6/1/20
2:56:15 PM

Current Assets

Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Interest
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 5/31/2020
FUND: (600) Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets
$139,025.30
Liabilities and Equity
$41,798.03
97,227.27

$139,025.30

$138,025.30

139,025.30

$139,025.30
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